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HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

BOX 273 CLARION, IOWA 50525

COVERS MACHINE SERIAL NUMBERS:

7-88 493114

(515) 532-2861

068688001 THRU 068688100
068988001 THRU 068988100



DETASSELER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie detasseler is identified by means of a frame serial number.
This serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the
number of the detasseler. As for further identification, the engine has a
serial number, the hydrostatic pump has a serial number, the wheel motors have
identification tags, and the planetary hubs have identification plates that
describe the type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service
when ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing
Company, record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided
below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.

DETASSELER SERIAL NUMBER

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBER
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CHRY ENG AZEY - QIRECT DRIVE AUX PUHP

DET. GTY PART WO, DESCAIPTION
1 L4728 CHRY 318 X-B STUB ENGINE
2 147000 HELT GATES 2980 THUFLEX
3 INI022  SHEAVE ALT MOTOROLA
Ll 14700)  BELT GATES 2420 TRUFLEY
5 311038 FAM SPACER
[ 200015  SPACER 3/4 00 x 11 A X 3/8
H TI450%  FEMAUST MANTF HEAT SHIFLD
8 S14509  ALT ADJ ARM
2 34500 ALT AT
10 314327 WAD MOSE TOP CHEY 18
11 319437 TEMP JERDR 800 17ANPT FOR GA
12 310402 v REG FOR HOTOROLA ALT R7-1
13 IINEPS  CANTER CAREURETOR
14 31961y SHORT ADFTR FOR 19 IN FAN
15 Mi3EE LW FRT KTR MT WLD
1& INI5E]  HH FET HTR MT WD
17 31553  REAR WTR MT WLD
18 111038  SPACER, FAN SHEAYE
13 B001%2 SR UNC X 0 3/% HEX BOLT
20 520067 HOSE CLAMF WO 28 -PLATED
Hi | 520085  WOSE CLAMP WO 24 PLATID
o EDI1S] HOSE, S48 X |3 HEATER

SO01%F /8 UNC X & WEX BOLT
00198  7/iG LWC X 1 3w MEX BOLT
500283 /2 UNC X 2 1/W HEX BOLY
BOOPEE 142 UNC X 1 172 WEX BOLT
00064 5716 (MC X 30y MEX BOLT
918008  1/2 UNC STOVER WUT

920001 5718 FLAT WASHER BAE PLT
20004 /2 FLAT WASHER SAL

920501  LOCK WASM 5716

310085 55 AMF ALT W/12V REGULATOR
JI9917 LMW RAD WOSE CHAT 318
520120 WOSE CLAMP WD & HINIATURE PLT
E20070  HOBE CLAMF MO & FLATED
B000BE 5/16 LMC X 2 1/4 HEX BOLT
601263  FUCL LINC WOSE 1wy IN
18824  3GR CRANK PURLLEY

S19388  FUEL LINE W/ FILT CHRY 318
348435 19 In PLR FAN W/2.25 PITCH

NP N - SRRl P N S TOU I N R N ¥ S N S G e R AP .

EERYFFYE R BEEEEEREN

L1 ZIN428  CABLE HEAT BMLD WLD CMRY 318
LF FI8006  7/16 UNC STOVER M1
43 319260 PwWE FRAM FILT OIL
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CHRT EWG ASSY - DIRECT DRIVE AUX PUMP

OTY PART NO. DESCHIPTION
AVE ,
? 1
L
"
i
|

DET.




PERKING OTESEL FNGINE ASSEMBLY

DET. QIT PART WO, DESCRIPTION

b g B g B iR e R LT

TR R O U - {PUMS SRR P R

SINBOF  PERR TW.25G DWG 8250

520067  wOSE CLAMP MO 28 PLATED

oOOMH 192 UM K 1 HEX BOLT
Siure0  QIL SCDER ffEMPT PCRX

E320  HORF CLAMP MO 4 MINIATURE PLT
920000 5016 FLAT WASHER SAL PLT
GO000E  S/16 UWF X Siw WCX BOLT
473821 BALL JOINT MO 10-32 THD
JIMGUS FUEL SWUTOFF PIVOT PLRxW2IE
344812 THROT CABLE MY LAD TN, 2TE A7
LIMET]  FMG DIL FILT ELEMENT PERKMZIG
BOOW2  PERY 4230 TO SUND DRIVE AGSY
00§30  S/B LNC X 1 Irh HEX BOLT

BIOE00  LOCK WASH 518
BUGEST  HYDST CONT CABLL HT
SOO2ES 142 UNC X ) HEX BOLT

BO01E?  N/E UNF K ArW WEX HOLT

ZEN07 & IN GROURD STRAP

SINTSF  QATES 20811 RADTATOR HOGE
SIMTEE  QATES 20608 HACIATOR HOSE
601265 Full LIME WOSE 5/16 X Q4%
4FE2E 10-32 & 34 PAN HD MACH ECREW
RINTAS  FUEL RETURN TUBE FERX §.25681

wNOEr o 00-32 STOVER WuT

394558  FUEL FILTER ELFMENT PERK
BODSA!  DRIVE DISK AWTR HENG PEREING
03898 10-352 X 1 ST RO HD MACH 5CR

910027 WEX MUT WO 10 UNF
S20510  LOCK WASH MO 10
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PERKING DICSEL ENGINE ASSEMBLY

18007
EiREIL
S1wE1Y
w620
S197%5
LILEL ]
TiNTwD
S1%a2H
94004
9001 30
S110s2
Q00251
920503
P00
G1N008
BOTER
000y
S
S1p0a3
140056
SOO065.
YA0sO1
FE0001
G007
HRS0M]
fLLIPERY
SING12
B14R13
w102z
LLE
BIyNEy
05012
601290
SINBST
Jlmoz
Golesr
sa0120
S2009%
LiE L
SI614E
520062
475

QCESCRIFTION

PERN T%,236 EWG B350 LY
WATER TRAF M7 PERY TH.256 &7
WATER TRAP IMLET TUBE

WATER TRAP DUTLET TUBE

FRT MTR MT WD

B REAR HTR HT WLD

LM REAR MTR MT WD

AIR CLEAMER TUBL 3.00 @ .00
508 UNC STOVER Wyt

I8 UNC X 1 1% REX BOLT

NG ISOLATOR

7HE UNF X 1 HEX BOLY

LOCK WASH 7116

LOCK WADH 112

142 UG STOVER WUT

147 URC X 3% HEX BULT

102 FLAT WASHER SAE

103 UNC X 0 02 HEX BOLT

55 ANP ALT W/12Y REGULATOR
BELT GOATE %510

LR MG X | HEX BOLT

LOCK WASH 5716

511G FLAT WASHER SAL PLT

102 UNC X Y 12 MEX BOLT

142 REGULAR FLAT WASH PLT
TH16 NF X § 14y NEN wOLT
ALT EPACER 52 00 X 2.3

ALT SPACER .62 00 X .19
SHEAVE ALT MOTOROLA

FLAT WASH 5/8 REGULAR

TEMP BEMOR ZHO0 17EWFT FOR GA
RED BUSH 112 MMPT TO 178 FAPT
FUEL LIME WOBE 5716 ¥ 20
WATEN TRAF ASSY FERK W.236

V REG FOR MOTOROLA ALT RS-0
OSE. 5716 X 120 IN FUEL LINE
HOSF CLAMP MD 4 MINTATURE PLT
HOSE CLAMP MO 0 FLATED
RUDBER ADPTR 2 LJ4 1D X 142
WOSE THEERT, ATR INTAKE

WOSE CLAMP NO 52 PLATED

ALR CLEARER WOSE



HYDRAULIC MANIFOLO ASEEMHLY

DET. OTY PART M0. DESCRIFTION

1 1 GUGEYE  LARGE WYDRALLIC WANIFOLD WT
¢ 1 611009 SCAL KIT SUMD SERICS 23
5 1 611013 WYD RELTEF VALVE ABSY
4 1 BIBGIZ  EIOD WYD MAMIF HLOCK SUND
5 1 615003  LARGE RMANIF DLOCK EATOW
6 1 GI15568  WYD TUBE SUND PUMP RN
7 1 EISSES  WYD TUBE SUMD PUMP LW
E 2 BIBITE | S/MGAJIC-90-1 S/16MO0R LBO
9 1 GIEND  A/RILC-S0-3/4MOR LHOD
10 & 900075 5/16 UMC X 5 3/ HEX BOLT
11 7 DOODEE S/IE UNGC X | HEX BOLT
12 & 00196 7716 UNC X 1 1)4 HEX BOLT
13 B 920501  LOCK WASM 5116
M1 BIDIBE 1 1/0GMOR PLUG
15 & BI8S08  F/BMIIC-1 1/1GMOR ADPTR
16 2 618248 1 1/9GHTIC-90-1 1/1GhDR LBO
17 2 S20003  7/1E FLATWASHER SAE
18 1 G18513 1 1/06RIIC-45-1 1/16MOR
I

GIBS29 1 1/1GHT-45-1 §706FT SWIV LBO

WOTE: EATON FUMP ASSEHELY Sl Fos
SUNDETRAND PIMP DELETE ITEMS 2.3.5.10.8
13 REPLACE WITH DETALL 4.

( C C




ENRCISTRAKD PUMP ASEEMELY
DET, OTT PART WO, OESCRIPTION

GOGBED  SUMDSTRAND 23 SCRICS PUMP 8-H
WIEMMS  CAP SCREW 5/ LNCHE 304 ALLEW
BOEESE  PUMP CORTROL LEVEW EXT
20510 N0, 10 LOCK WASHLR

GIBIET  LOCK WABWER FOR u-BOLT FLE
EIB176 | 5/0GFOR S-BOLT FLAMGE, LESS
BP0 BUMA DRING 1 5016 1 | 9016
05200  BLE PIPE ST EL SODEG NPT
BOEEET  SUMD |.DE CHG PUMP FOR EDESEE
BIBUSD 1 S/0GMOR-IFNPT ADPTR

GIBATY 1 100G HOR-90-5/4H]IC

O % iR E b S e

-

...
£
A B AR R RG R 2 es e e e A e e By RD B R = R

12 BIEITE 1 &/QBMITC-00-1 S[)GMOR LBO
13 BIESSS 1 1/1GMOR-90-718mIIC
903693 WO 10-32 ¥ 1 SLOTTED MACH SCH
15 918027 WO. 10-32 STOVER WUT
16 INEED | WOSL BARE- NPT
17 Q00005 14w U X 3 HEX BOLTY
1E 51000 14 UNC STOVER WOT
18 Q00266 D02 UNC X 0 50w MEX BOLT
20 0267 112 UNC X 2 MEX BOLT
| SIN00E  §/2 UNC STOVER KUT
i SOOOOM 102 FLAT BASHER SAE
25 GOEBE] UMD CHG PURP GET
b §7392]  BALL JOINT WO 10-32 THD
% NES0N1 102 REGUSLAR FLAT WASH MLT
% 05100 BLE PIPE 5T EL 4ADEG 1NPT
i 910027  HOL 10 UNF HEX MUT
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FERIOMNEL LARRIER LATON PURF ASSEMELT

« GTY PAAT MO,

Bl RS R RY sm e e e e A R OR) e b s s B ew e se s B A0 ee se 6 s

GOGREE
WTaIE
BOBEYE
LI0%4E
BIRIGT
L1176
g ]
HU200
Giiize
E18050
BIIEE
GlBE
E1RsTN
BOEEES
GIESGS
F14LED
B0
S14000
0265
810077
CREEHT
S2000N
EDERTY
B1B261
Si402?
BIRLAL
WO0130
520002
0510
20087

DESCRIFTION

CATON 54 VARIADLL PP o-HT
CAF SCREW 3/8 UNCEY 514 ALLEN
PUMP COMTROL LEVIR EXT
COS5MA PUMP | 48CT SPLINED
LOCK WASHER FOR 4-BOLT FLO

1 SPQGFOR W-BOLT FLAWGE, LESS
BUNA ORTMG 1 5706 X 1 9116
LK PIPE ST [L SODEG IMFI

T 18I IC ~90-7 1EmCR LBO

1 &/ 1GM0R-|FHFT ADPTH
10-32 X | SLT KO HU MACH SCR
1 SPEGATIC-90-1 5/16M08 LBO
5/MJTC-50-1 §[16H0R LAD
GASKET FDE EOGBEH LATOW PUMP
1IN HOSE BARD-90-1 8)1GROR

1 HOSE BARE-|HUPT

I0% LMC % 1 HEX HOLT

10% UMC STOVER naul

102 UNC X | 1J2 WEX BOLT

HEX MUT MO 10 LNE

BALL JOIWT MO 10-32 TWl

172 FLAT whSuER Sal

CHG PUMP A-HT TOR GOREGR

0 HING BETWN PURP GIEGOPD]
MO 10-52 STOVER WUT
TIEMITC-00-1 1/16MIR LED
508 oW X 1 109 Ex BOLT
WAZH FLAT 348 Saf

LOCK WASH kO 10

HOSE CLAMP 0. 20




RADTATOR AND OTL CODOLER ASSEMELY

pet. Gry. P
1 1 11047T
2 1 214440
1 1 14791
L 1 9257
H 1 316559
E 10 arooss
i 1 sparoe
8 1 SOIESS
8 1 50500
10 1 S05213
11 1 GLOBOS
12 1 elsdse
13 1 B1BJER
I 1 Msooo
15 1 656579
16 & 200064
Ir 0138
6 9lhbo2
13 12 S2000]
010 2000
1 1 &
22 1 116499
% 1 s:ois
L] 2 0118
2% b G0lx
1 'l 16004
Fi 1 llafe8
#® 1 sa00er
29 1 114767
0 2 fLLLiE]
i 2 15000

Description
Rodiotar And D11 Cooler Mount Weldment
Radiotor Shroud - Chryslar
Rodiotor
Radiotor Cop
Rodiarer Draln Cock
L/ INC Wutsert
30 NPT Close Wipole
34 RPT Ploe Nipole
1 W°T x 90 Street Elbow
1 NPT To 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3% NPT 5 90 o 5 RUIC
Tu RPT x 78 MIC
oLl Conler
| NPT x 90 x 3/4 Hose Barb
2* Wide x 40 Lomg Foom
5/16 UNC = 3/4 Rex Bolt
3B INC x 374 Hex Bolt
5/16 UNC Stover Wut
5/16 SAE Flot Washer
/B SAE Flor wWosher
Sloe Screen weldment
Top Screen Weldment
17 1.0, Cuthion Hose Clamp
LG INC x 3% Flonged Bolt
/8 INC x 1 hex Bolt
3/B INC Stover Nut
Rodiator Shroud - Perkins
No, 20 Hose Clomp
Rodiotor Recovery Tonk
L/4 INC x 1 Hex Bolt
LW MO Stover Mut




Det. Gy, PN
1 1 1591
F d S00000
3 1 505213
4 1  EOGATS
5 1 BTS04
3 1 BOFSL2
L 618072
& o ElAO7
9 1 BlEITY
W 2 618322
1 1 E1E5TY
b ¥ 1 algilo
13 1 200009
Iy 1 00003
15 F LILTLH]
16 i F20000

{

FLOW DIVIDER ASSEMELY

fescriptlon
Flom Divlder Mounting Rrocket
Lf2 NPT Hex Ploe Nioole
1 NPT x 3/4 WPT Reducer Bushimg
BGeh Flow Dlvider
E50 Flow M vider
Rl fef valve
T/8 MOR x 172 FNPT
9706 MIIC = B0 x 17 NPT
1 L/%6 MIIC = 90 % J/8 MOR
1 5/16 WIC x 1 WPT
1 1/16 FJIC Swivel x /4 NPT
9/16 RIIC « /B MOR
L/q IMC x 2 34 lex Bolt
1/4 INC x | Hex Balt
174 INC Stover Nul
L/% SAE Flon Wosher

*Nate: Detoll 17 04 leed With Ooflons That (ke Tosceltrol.
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FLOW DIVIDER ASSEMELY

GO7518
BIIIRE
618012
[AEIEL
E18310
GOrsis
(AL

[EECRIPTION

FLO DIV BGRSG GGPR PRI 7r8FOR
TIBMIIC-T/BHOR ADFTR
SI1ERIIC-5/EMNPT ADPTR
SISHTIC-90-7 (BH0R LED
SIIBATIC-T [EHOR ADFTR

FLD DIV 850 2-BGPH 778 FOR
TIBFJIC SUIV-7BMOR ADPTR

—— A e—— WY W T
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POSITRACTION WALVE ARSEMELY

E108EE
G1d588
616589
E18312
18534
1663
wrOlIR
LH ]
610513
BINEIY
[0
05213
510308
618186
G1A4H70
SON0ES
HO007S
G402

. OTY PART M0, DESCRIPTION

POSITRACTION WLY MO0 CONT 20G
1 THGFIIC SWIV-1 51 16M08
TIEMOIC-50-1 S/06MOR LBOD

| S/JEMOR-1 1J1GFOR ADPTH
TIBROIC-90-1 171GH0R LBO
POEITRACTION VALVE MIUNT
14 UNC X 37% FLAMGED W BOLY
1/4-20 FLANGED WHIZ WUT
POSTTRACTION WLV W/BY PASE
STEEL FIPE TEE WLD 8200

1 SIENTIC-IMNPT ADPTR

RED BUSH | TO 5/4 BLK HAL
IJMMIIC-00-3 /9P T LBD

I SHGHTIC-1 S01GH0R
EINMITC-1 S11EMOR MDFTR
SJ06 UNC X B REX BOLT

5106 URC § 3 5iw BEX BOLT
LSP16 UNC STOVER NUT

L
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GAS DWGIND CXNAUST PIPC ASSCMDLY

DET. QTY PART NO.

S o ke o RS e

T T

1

1

]
1

2
1
7
u
L.
i
1
1
1
1

DIESEL CNGINE EXIAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

EXNAUST PIPE ASSEMBLY

151189
L E ]
HuTIs
LLE F ]
LHEF R
34T3E
LR
HURGS
914008
BO0REN
14637
31455
18803
WEe

[ESCRIPTION

MATMFEAME TIE FLATE
RAIMNFEAME REAR TIE - AMGRE
EXHAUSET PIPE FLG

FH EXH PIPE 318 SHORT
RUFFLER CHREY

LW £ay PIPE 318 LONG

MEAT BHTELD FATNFRARE

g UMC X [ 172 HEX BOLT
B2 UNC STOVER MUT

LT UM X 10 MEX BOLT
2 12 10 RAIN CaP

PLRY MUFFLER SAWECD
EXMAUST PIPT WLD PERK
.50 MUFFLER CLAMP .31 UNC



DETASSELER AMD PERSONNCL CARRICR
FRONT SLANTED LEG ASSEMBLY
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FRONT STRAIGHT LEG ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

DET, GTY PART WO

G

le
s

E: ('] 1
e w2 L0
A
o L o
&

L

iﬁl?[f B

1‘? LH

HEX T

I'?I BOLT
B

'ﬂ‘llil_li_l.

o

o ok ¢
:‘IE[I.

ol e
\al'[ml BOLT

H!:.% FORMFED

Fil
:fot8s g o P IR
- E4Sgsuuau. 2o B g

-
mﬂ = o
el W 0 A
geeeEl S SRS S i

o Bl e e o T o P, S T b )

S

b
B Kglk
L%
]
L [hE
TN .HI.[IJ i
1
g, TUE
£l
i
5

sl
18MIIC
1

=

HASH
mgﬁ
-
R
v
I.IH;EH
b3
?

L

R e e EE
mmwmmmmmmmmwmmnummmmmmm
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DET. GTY PART MO.
11 e
& 1 357ens
31 n3mRI7
¥ 1 E100ER
§ 2 G185
& 1 El1E9
P01 BIBNEG
B9 BMDER
85 | EFDMS1
W02 20030
i1 A 900352
1?2 7 uIOs02
15 B 90505
i1 35a3s
1§ & SO0a2T
16 & 91010
17 2 920002

FEAR ETRAIGHT LEG ASREMBLY

DESCRIPTION

EH REAR A-HT STR LEG WLD 820D
LW REAR A-HT STR LEG WLD K00
TORD HUB 18 TO 1 W STUDS
SUMD WML HTR 15 SERICS
3/4ATIC-55-5/4M0R LBD

SIMMOR PLUG
SEMTIC-45-3 0k LBD

WHEEL STUD WUT 1/)2-20XEODEG
HUMA OHING 3 % 3 316

/8 UNC X § 1% MEX BOLT

5/B UNC X 1 1/2 MEX BOLT

LOCE WASH 318

LOCK WASHER 578

REAR LEE TOP PLT & KEEPER FLI
S/B UMC X 7 102 WEX BOLT

5/8 LWC STOVER MUT

IiE SAF FLATWASHIR




T, o7 PRRT NO- :Esa:.lmmt

1 1 e i REAR o LG Lo 8200 PIG
3 1 15T W FEMR g7 LEB W B0 pit
5 y Gt TORE H.!HHTZH-II:I‘:

w A {10051 D Wik pTR STUB ukE T 145ER
5 2 EIRATE :M-ltc-w-i o yEaR LB

8§ 1 gi115e L PLUG

7

B

L] L 5T Wit !rzamml

GIENIE g 1EIIc LBO

5 1 570185 §u ME

o 1 142 UKC 1

1w B kLY 518 PRI WL BOL

2 20004 112 LR SR A

13 & 0505 LOCK. whtHER G518 7y o @
w1 a3l pEAR LEG 0P KEEPER mnt

45 B agosa? 5II|.:III- 7 7 WEX oLy

8 B GIuoto w6 UNE STOIVER Wt 5 ﬂl@




-
=

TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMELY

. P Descrioelan

20301 11.2 % 24 Troctor Tire
CI0BD0.  Wheel Weldment
BSOS Wheel Bolt Torrue Decal
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STALK GUIDE ASSEMELY

PiN
GE2164
BEZT0R
w0129
S1400%

662211
BRX212

Description
Left Stolk Gulde Weldment
Right Stalk Guide Weldment
3/8 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
378 UNC Stover Wut
Right Front Leg Stolk Gulde
Left Front Lea Stolk Gulde
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@i \G FUEL TANK ASSEMELY

ﬂ Det. gy, PN Description
@ S 1 1 291628 Fuel Sencer
25 % ho. Bx L2 Pon lleod Metol Screw
== 0 H T 7 S0UI0Z L% Plpe Plug
-J .y 2 SO450 Lfn W97 & W0 Streat Elbow
=3 ® 5 1 7elwss  Fuel Tonk Weldment
6 1 TR0 o3 Con
ey 2 TRIO5 iy WPT x %16 Hos& Barb
' ; 8 2 Te0d  Fuel Tork Band Weldment
. 7 = (0 4 1 TEOMS]  Fuel Tomk Crodle Weldeent
o bLil 2 9100y B UNC Stover Nut
5 ! 1l 4 918008  1/2 UNC Stover Mut
T B2 e Goa Lie FlCr
= 1 L1 re Ter
m—— ¥ a7l O, 9 S120 Mo, & Hose Clow
— @ | 15 2 EO1I3  S5/16 x 3 Fuel Line Hose
—— g 16 1 G0LS?  S/16 % 120 Fusl Line Hote
— 17 1 aljwll  Fuel Selector Valve
— 18 1 BOIZET  S5/5 x 184 Fuel Line Hose
19 2 SO0 1/% MEC x ¥/n Hew Bolt
0 @ 915000 1/% UMC Stover Mot
Note: *1 Ttems 13,16,15.16,07,19, ARG 20 Are Used With
Alxiliory Fuel Tank,
- **2. For Dlese] Option Reploce Detoll 3 With (10 of

Detoll & And 7.
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DET. QTY PART WO,

L I

£ E e Bl e A e e

J1usal
Sin529
B14E3E
5187351
S20052
TI4ENT
LR
470121

AlR CLEAHEW ASSEMULY

DESCRIPTION

AIE CLEANCR

ATR STACK CAF % TN

AIR CLEANER BAND BIN DOWMALDSD
AIR CLEANER WOSE

HOSE CLAMP WO 52 PLATED

AIR CLEAMER ELEMENT

109 UNC X 3/% FLAMGED W BOLT
114-20 FLANMGED WHIT mT



DET. QTY PART WO.

-4
1
1
I
1
1
i
]
I
i
!
1
1
1
1
1

STEERIMG CYLIMDER ASEEMALY

Eil1z2
BZD0ES
620158
LRl
E201E9
G028
629618
EFSE1E
Br02s
870210
BTO21E
B0210
Ra2 18
FIN00
00357
S1%010

DESCRIFTION

o) BRI TC-90-1 FYMRPT LBD

STRG CYL TUBE WD 1.5 X 6
STRG CYL SHAFT WD

GLAND HYD CYL 1.5 % .75
PI4TOM WYD CYL 1.5 % .5
WIPER, MO0 ¥ 3/4ID X 1/8
WEAR RING WYD CYL

SEAL. 170M-24 HT20550R POLYIHON
Duha ORTHG ¢t 3716 X § S116
BUNA ORTNG 374 ¥ 1

BUNA OHING & 014 R 3 102
BACKLP WASH 3/ Xi WT2022
BACKUP WASHI §[4X1 E[? HT2022
102 UNF STOVER MUT

5/ UNC X 2 R4 HEX BOLT

5/5 UNC STOVER NUT

NOTE: B200E0 - CYLINDER ASIEMDLY
G20 - SEAL KIT
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TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

-
=

48156
Tuge0s
TUO20E
FLL FIi
Th5208
uT1021
Lrlii
400135
15004

TRl
001
L T

Bescriation
Female Socket Assembly

Tie Rod Outer Tube e ldment

Tie Bod Trner Tube - Slont Leg
Tie Rod Inner Shaft

Tie Bod Clooe

Gredse Jerk

178 x 1 1/2 Cotter Pin

/8 INC x 2 %4 Hex Bolt

/R INC Lock Mut

5/8 INF Slotted Hex Mut

Tie fod Sulflener Angle

S/R LNC x 7 1SY Hex Bolt

inner Tie Rod Tube - Stralont Leg



OPCRATOR STATION ASSEMBLY

DET, GFY PART MO. DESCRIPTION

1§ 330002 ZEAT

2 1 w1336 SEAT AT WD

3 1 Msi6S2  OF STN WLD

4 | MN|BES  FET DP 3TN COVER

51 BIM000  try LwC STOVER MUT

6 1 S0O002  Biuw UMC ¥ B/ HEY BOLT

7 4 GABORT  FLAT WASH 5/E REGULAR

B B BI1400M /B LMC STOVER MUT

G 3 20000 /% FLAT WASH SAE

W0 4 520004 1/2 FLAT WASHER ZAE

11 B SOOIZE  5/8 UeC X 31w WEX DOLT

12 1 G557 B QUTEIDE 5TW PAMEL

13 1 280107 & TW GRDUND ETEP

1§ 4 311052 ENGINE ISOLATOR

15 1 B2GI08  ORAKE LEVER ASSY

16 & 900265  1/2 UMC XJ3/4 HEX BOLT

17 W BIW00R  1/2 URC STOVER WUT

18 2 w739 108 X 34y 20THD-IN TEX TYPE
19 40 470018 14 UNG X 34 FLANGED M BILT
20 30 W7DOBE  WUTSERT. 1/WUNC .020-.100GR
1 2 B9 190 IN DRAKD CABLE

22 1 65956% LM LMR CANOPY DEFLECTOR SHLD
2% | NNIEIE LM CATWALE WLD

24 1 341629 FRT WTG STRIP CATWALK

25 1 WIE2S  REAR MTG STRIP CATMALK

2 4 DODDEM S/16 UNC X 5/Y HEX BOLT

27 1 S0006F  S/1G UNC X 1 1)2 MEX BOLT
20 9 914002 5716 UNC STONER MUT

29 | ESBEOD LW OUTSIDE STH PAMEL

30 520021 CUSHION WOSE CLAWP 1 IN DIA
3@ 659579 TOMM, 2IN WIDE X 4OTN LOWG
52 10 NPO121 1/4=20 FLANGED WHII MUT

33 4 S0I064 5/16 UMC X 54 CARR BOLT
3 4 900129 3/8 UNC X 1 WEX BOLT

55 2 251085  ADJUSTARLE LIGHT W/ GUARD




CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

DET. GTY PART MO,

1 1 Z9004%
¢ 1 290w
I 2 28EDMN
b 2 o801l
5 5§ 208012
& 1 3300
7 o1 Wi3ns
B 2 IS0
9 7 wroodi
10 | E50786
i 1 7eoim
121 elpue
153 2 920000
18 1 42igir
15 1| 291203
18 I NIYS5E
1710 S70086
18 10 wroq22
18 10 s
20 1 w8384
a1 2 WrIaeM
2 1 X1B0Fs
23 1 BT
& 1 ETw00D
25 1 F5120%

DESCRIFTION

LIGHT SWITCH TwO POSITION
FUEL GAUGE FOR 2,125 DIA WOLE
20 AMP FUSE SFE 20

FUSE WOLDER

TOGGLE SWTTCH

IGM SWITCH 5-POLE

- CONSOLE WLD 8200 DETASSELER

INDICATOR LIBHT

FUBDER BOOT W WUT FOR 38012
INDTCATOR LIGHT SUN SHIELD
CHIME CONTROL 199 IN

TOGGLE SWITCH FOR FUEL WiV -
115 FLAT WABH BAE

FLASHER SAE b36

HOUR HETER

TEWP BA 1D0-280 OEG LTGHTED
MUTSERT. 1/9UNC .0@0-. 1006R
i = 20 X 172 FLANGED W BOLT
17420 FLANGED WHTT NUT

WACH WASH 7/8 1D 1 3/8 00
SCREW, I ST HTL Griax 3/aad
TGN SWITCH-TAPFED, PERK

CAP PLUG 3 142 OIA BPF 3 272
HOTOROLA SPEEDD

TOGGLE SWITCH 2 P.0D.T.

o)
0 MOTE; ITEM 12 TS USED WITH THE RIGHT FUEL
TANE OPFTION.
I
- -
= 4



HYDROSTATIC LEVER ASSEMELY
OET. OTY PART WO. DESCRTPTTON

91501 HYDST CONT LEVER HT WLD
L4188 COKZOLE THAOT CAELE WT ANGLE
00000 104 UNC X 1/2 WEX BOLT
SiN000 /4 WG STOVER WUT

NFOI22 1% - 20 X 172 FLANGED M BOLT
73821  BALL JOUNT w0 10-32 THO
GOGBGM  WYDST CONTROL LEVER MODIFIED
TRS053  THROT CABLE 55 TN

BO3ESE  10-32 X 1 51T RD WD MACH SCR
GU0087  HEX MUT MO 10 UNF

Bi4027  NO 10-32 STOVER WUT

BODOCE 179 UNC X 1 HEX BOLT

910072 6-32 HER WUT PLATED

73955  SCREW WM MACH, 6-32 X 1 1/8
793006  MICHD SWITCH FRI-PRLIZES51-A2
S20000 109 FLAT WASH JAE

S20011  WASHER, G GAE FLAT PLATED
520510 LOCK WASH MO 1D

S000GE /% UWC X | 172 HEX BOLY

o R e RS e

3
e R e B s B RGO e By e mm o mm WY P e me
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THROTTLE LEVER ASSEMBLY

Fm
ulled
RTHOZL
H89001
659292
TRS00%
TES0D
785088
200000
500170
GOTEaS
910027
515000
2os10
F1400%
B1e027
0002
TE5054

Descriotion
Throtele Cable Mount Anale
Ko, 10-%2 Boll Joint
Zpring
1 7/8 Dla. Ball valve
Throttle (oble 112* - Chrysler
Theottle Lever Weldment
Friction Disc
144 UNC x 172 Hex Bolt
548 UNC = 2 144 Hex Bolt
No. 10-32 x 1 Slotred Roond Meod Mochine Sorew
Mo, 10 UNF Hex Wt
154 UKC Stover hut
Mo, 10 Lock Wosher
348 UNC Stover Wt
Mo, 10-%2 Stover Mut
178 RAF Flotn Washer
Thrertle Coble 128" - Perkins
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STEERING WHEEL ASSEMULY

. @TY FART WO. DESCRIFTION

P Pl By es = me s s e e mw P s e e B

FOO4EY
MGG
TR
LR
570123
riajLn
B1E109
Fyga02
Ma|T8
et
TyazEy
S00Er?
01276
915008
900128
500130
20002

PARE BRAKE SPACER

STRG COLLAN COVER WLD

TIE CLAMF TURE OUTRIOGER
WUT 13/16-20 UMCF FOR 7wdeys
142 EXTERN TOOTH LOCK WASH
STRG HTR RON-LOAD REACT 1008
BY1EMIIC=1/MOR ADFTR

STHG ADJ kOB

STRG COLUMN 2.SIN LOWG

STRG WL 19,0 DI WICAF

STRG WML CAP FOR 9295

1i2 UNC K 5 1/2 HEX BOLT
1/2 UNC X 5 CARR NEAD BOLT
142 UNC STOVER WUT

38 UNC X Ji% HEX BOLT

508 UNC X 0 109 HEX BOLT
WASH FLAT B/E SAE




<
Y

BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY

B
-

P
20013
#0111
0212
9118
251169
AL
0019
201163
15004
500178
byl B
290052
ik

-

D O G S BN E e B
e B Y B e e et et 3

Descriptlon
Batrery - Chrysier
Ground 5trop
Battery Hold Down With ©)omes
Battery Cable ua=
Battery Dox
Battery Box Support
378 UNC x L Hex Bolt
378 NC ¥ B 142 Corriocoe Bole
/R UNC Stover Nut
3B UNC = 374 Hex Rolt
Batrery - Perking
Battery Coble 56°
Battery Wold Down Weldment

Wote:  [tews 2,5,6,7,8.9, fnd 10 Are Used With Both

Englnes.



MISCELLANEQUS FRAME COWPONENTS

CET. QTY PART MO. DESCRIPTION

-
=R R R

——
Al e

- O DD OE e e e B e

JaiE60
L
360505
o041
1BsT
361162
73937
So0128
FIH004%
0053
S14018
1659

LEFT LOMFR STDERATL WELDMENT
UPPER SIDERALL CHAM WLD
DEXALE 2 STEP LADDER WD
1-STEP LADDER WD DETAS
LEFT UPPER SIDERAIL CHAN WLD
CARRINGE PIVOT PIN WLD

ROLL PTH, X/8 OIA X 2 112
3/8 UNC X 1 HEX BOLT

378 UNC STOVER WIT

| UNC ¥ % HEX BOLT

1 IN STOVER WUT

FH LOWER SIDERAIL WLD
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SUNDSTRAND 5,58 CU.IN. PUMP ASSEMBLY

DET.

I TR I e i s i e
EE N S e N AR F RN TS s wm i s g -

PUMF ASSEMEHLIES

@TY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

M e e e e e e e e i

505200
L0005
S06E00
S0ENTD
S0ETD
500015
E1048Y
EIB33
618550
G18568
Tiu33]
F15680
sroeee
BTO22S
03058
05110
505201
BI04y
00130
SA0002
B1B090
G18178
Tia561

BLK PIPE 5T EL SODEG IwPT
HED BUEH 1 I/4 TD I BLE MAL
CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT

BLE PIPE 5T EL 4SDEG 1 1 /WkPT
EIDE DUTLET [L SOOEG 1 1 /%NPT
RED BUSH 1 172 TO 1 104 Ml
SUND AR PHP 4,58 C1 SPLINED
1 S/VEMIIC-BE-1 [ /4MNPT LBO
1 1/SFNPT S=BOLT FLANGE W/HDM
1,50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF
515 HOSE BARR- IMNPT

1 1/§ HOEE BARE=1 1[4YMNPT
NED ORING 1 172 X 1 2w
CRTWG | 7/8 ID X 2 1/8 OO
SIDE OUTLET EL SODEE 1 NPT
BLE PIPE ST €L 4SDEG 1WPT
CLOSE WIPPLE 1NPT

CHO3S PWP 2.MNCI B=AT SPLINED
08 UwC X 8 By HEX BOLT
WASH FLAT 3/8 SAE

1 5/16MIR=1FNFT ADPTR

1 S/0GMIIC-90-1 SI16M0R LEO

1 1/% HOSE RARB-MNPT

CROSE 2.74 CU.IM, FUMP ASSEMELY



-LE-

Det. Qry. P
1 1 E10185
2 1 B1O4E7
3 1 GLOLTT
L] b E104TY
§ 1 EIEITE
L 1 618186
73 1B
B L BI0LTE
9 1 nl5ee
1 351500
11 2 900007
17 2 oo
13 2 914000
1s 1 S5O0
15 2 920002
6 1 Sansm
17 1 614632
18 L} E1NGAL
19 3 BlOGED

MOTOR CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY

Description
1 1/16 MOR Plug
Electric Motor Control Volve
Flug 10 Series 2-Woy
(287 Disk Orifice
1 5/06 WIC x 90 x 1 5/16 MOR
1 5716 WIC x 1 5/18 MOR
778 MJIC % 1 1716 MOR
182 pisk Orifice
Hydroullc Tube Mount Keeper
Motor Control Yolve Mounting Brocket
170 UNC % 2 Hex Bolt
376 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
L4 UNC Stover Hut
3/E UNC Stover Mut
/8 SAE Flot Wosher
3/8 Lock washer
Hydroullc Tube Assembly Return Monifold
Solenold Valve
solenald Coll



MOTE:

Item 17 |5 used only with four-row ootions.

17

—
-]

e s e e e B e 2
O A B e RS e D A0 BB s O W e RS

=l
[ =]
=]
-

PN
221001
293031
yTooar
G0BSES
615536
615587
618119
G112
GlBa2s
618440
655291
SON00R
00144
L4000
D140
293033
Bl01ES
470018

THREE SPOOL VALVE ASSEMBLY

Description
Connector Link Clip
Yolve Mount Weldment
578 UNC Whiz Nut
Cessng Three Spoo] Walve
Yalve Handle Link
vValve Hondle
9716 NOR-90°-9/16 MIIC
9716 MOR x 9/16 MIIC
9/16 NOR-45%-2/16 MIIC
9716 NOR-90°-5/16 Lonn JIC
1 Do, Ball Enob
1A ImE = 2 172 Hex Bolt
3/8 UNC x 6 1/2 Hex Bolt
174 UNC Lock Wut
/B UNC Lock Mut
Iwltch Plote Cover
9/16 D-HKina Plua
LAy UMC x 378 Flonaed HWex Bolt

(
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1
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2
A
B

S T, N T p—

TASSELTROL COVER ASSEIBLY

PN
201602
FO3005
293007
293011
293012
293019
233025
293026
YA
A
aanll
30318
QI
SO5EL2
910032

Descriotion
10 Am Fuse
DMode Circult Board
Control Box Wire Hormess
fonuel 5wl tch Horness
Wire, Fuse to Seitch
Wire. Fuse to Lisht
fonual Switch
Ayto ond Nonual Switch
SWltch Plate Weldment
Circult Boord Mount
Fuse Holder
Indicotor Light
B=32 x 1/4 Slotted Round Meod Scrow
G=32 x 1/2 Slotted Round Heod Screw
6-52 bex Hut

WITE:  The dlogrom to the Jelt shiws hos Lhe components
Ore connected to eoch ather tnm.m comector "A" wines,
I'[mm:t connect clrcult board *B® to connector “A" are



ELECTRONYORAULIC VALVE aSSiMaLY
DET. OTY PAHT NO. DESCRIFTION

YTRED|  WASHEW, TNT TDOTH #10
GI0%WES  ELECT WYD STACK VLY WiADJ
GI4E3E  ELECT T-TROL WLV WT BT
BIOWYT  HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/NFNPT S0
GI10E2  SMIGMIIC-90-1/9ymNFT LBO
GLAI0S  S/IGRIIC-3/9H0R ADFTR

BIRI1S  SrIGMIIC-80-9/1EM08 LRO
GIEIT0  J/SA0R-3716F0R ADFTR

618562  G1GHOR-90-1 (WHNPT LED
GOO0BN 5716 UNC T 1r4 WX BOLT
914008  1/2 UmC STOVER muT

GI0027 HDX WUT WO 10 UNF

BIOWAZ  GASKET FOR B10447 ARROW FILT
G20S01  LOCK WASH 5116

S00265  1/2 UMC ¥ | HEX BOLT

BI0MSS  FILTER ELEMENT FOR B10%4T S0M

O s e RS e

-
L)
-

=
R T 1 e




ELECTORYDRAULIC YALVE

D;t. ui\-. " | uuu%p;:
L) e
Dol Gme Ee
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:*. Chetk valve Posoet
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N na
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i coet
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13
i
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. QTY PART MO.

1
1
1
!
1
1
!
!
1
1
H
1
1
1
1
2
[
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2
3
1
i
]
[
1
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OUTRIGEER ASSEMBLY

LL=n
w58307
38309
LELE D
L AL
L L
LEFEH R
W0
WEAEEL
YIRZ?
RE L
WEREN
IR
438263
Wrolr
WE3041
HORES
00270
B00353
00334
500315
910008
S19008
S18010
YIRFTT
L FF

DESCRIFTION

TOOL BAR WLD

R 7SIN CUTRGE WLD

LH T5IN DUTRER WLD

HH 75IN OUTRGR SUPP POST WLD
LW 751N QUTRGR SUPP POST WLD
CTR TIE BAR 75IN DUTRGR

TSIN OUTRGR SUPP ROD WLD
BUSH §.00 0D ¥ 55110 X.26LE
RH T5IN OUTHOR SUPP POSTERACE
LH 7518 OUTRGR SUPP POSTBRACE
RM 75IN DUTRGR BRACE CLARPALD
TLIN OUTRGR HRACE CLAMNP

LH 75IN OUTRGR DRACE CLAMPWLD
TG PIVOT PIN WLD

COTTER PIN 3106 % 1 3i%

112 FEGULAR FLAT WASH PLTY

112 UNC X | 1/2 HEX BOLT

112 UNC X 3.00 HEX BOLT

S/8 UNC X 1 1/ WEX BOLT

518 UNC X | 3rw MEX BOLT

)R UNC X 2 HEX BOLT

112 uRC HEX mUT

1/2 UNC STOVER WUT

BB UNC STOVER WUT

RH 321N UTRGE WLD

LH 320N OUTRGR WLD



DETASILER LIFT ASSEMGLY
DET. @TY PART WO. DESCRIPTION

121025  JOUNMAL BRS FOR 1IN SHFTI.SLG
200004 CARRIAGE PIVOT PIN WASHER
WIS300  LIFT ARM PIVOT PIN WLD
H38177  TOOL BAR MT WLD DETAS

N35SIy WOIST COL WLD DETAS LIFT
NEE2SY  UPPER LIFT ARM WD

H3EZE7 LW LIFT ARM WD

§70162 COTTER PIN 3/46 X § 1/2
SOOSZR  1/2 UNC X 3 1/2 FULL THD BOLT
10008 102 UNC HEX MUT

Ri00%8 CENTER DEFLECTOR WLD

NIESOY  HOZE KPH RING WLD W/MASHER
§10052  U-BOLT CLAMP ROLLER CENTER
§i0051 U BOLT CLAMP CENTER DEFLECTOR
72002 PICKER PIN 1 X 3 1/%

WP2206 PICKER PIN 1 DIA X 2 i/
E11006  HAIR PIN

SO07E 102 UNC X N 172 HEX BOLT
A38E6  WOLST COL MTO BARNT WLD 8200
98002 5706 UNC STOVER MUT

91008 147 UNC STOVER WUT

gin010 508 UNC STOVER WUT

W35297  TOOL BAR V-PLATE WLD 8200
NSS4 TDOL BAR WAD DETAS 4-8R
H3E733  U-BOLT 5/B UmC TRIBEWD X 6.25
620900 (YL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
SO02E5 142 UNC X ) 1/2 HEX BOLT
§3Z199  T-TROL M1 WD BR OETAS
0006 RLE HANGER ¥

0345 58 UNG X 8 172 HEX BOLT
S20005 578 FLAT WASH SAE

H38209 Bk PLR OUTER AT ARR WD B20O
WA AR PLR INWER HT ARM WULD B200
HIE2IE ER PLR MT WLD 2200

S00Z68 102 UNC K 2 102 HEX BOLT
S00263  1)2 UNC X | HEX BOLT
0504  LOCK WASH 142

S3Z20  BR TIRE PLR TOOL DAR WLD
45820 TOOL BAR WLD B2 DETAS

E'H‘IﬁP‘FlﬂMhn“ﬂ“\rﬂ'Iﬂ#“M—

3

EURFRONCEEREREREN
- B e e R A e ke e R e D RS e R e e e B DD e ke i R DS

[
Al



.

[
i
i
3
[
5
&
7
8
9

1n

1

12

13

14

15

15

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY WITH T-TROL

-

Y
w29

BFOi13

757a10
736859

N e e e e et e B e et ek e A B e R

620900 - Lift Cylinder Inclices [tems 1-17.

Description
3/% UNF Stover Thin Hex Wut
Piston
158 x 2 0-Ring
Bock-Up Wosher 1 5/8 x 2
Bland
1x1 LM% LF8 Wiper
2* Snao Ring
1xl 154 0-Ring
1% 1 154 Bock-Up Wosher
Tube Weldment
Shaft Weldment
916 x 3/0 O-Ring
9716 MIIC x 90 x L4 WPT
11716 FP5 Cop Mut
1/4 NPT Nylon MoZzle Body
50 Mesh Strofner

620083 - Seal Kit



M AT TSR RN, . W | m— —!

Det. Gty. PN

LT
620005
B20081
BI03ZR
BR0RE
570113
wrarw
G002
#00214
Brozie
629505
£29003
SE000
BlO4&S
B1B018
E1EST1
BLLLE:

b e o o e o ot et i R P e

L RFEREE e vm v W

LIFT CYLINDER ASSEMBLY WITHOUT T-TROL

Deser it lon
Tibe Weldment
Shoft Welidment
Blston
1 5/8 x 2 D-Bing
1 5/8 ¥ I Bock-Up Washer
/16 ¥ 34 O-Ring
3/4 INF Lock Mut
aland
1 x 1 1/% Bock-Up Wosher
1x1 L' D-Ring
snao Ring
Wiper
1/2 NPT To 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
62 1-Woy Restrictor 142 WPT
9/16 WIC x 1/2 WPT
176 WPT v 90 x 176 NPT
L NPT % 90 x 9716 MIIE

Mote: 620900 - LITE Cylindér Includes 1tems 1-12.
B200EY - Seal kit

B16549 - 1-Woy Restrictor Assembly Includes Items 15-168.



DESCRIPTION
RH ETALE

T

L R YR
e e

AR ST S ST T ITITTTFTT TR

ROLLER PFULLER WEAD AESFMELY

1
1
£
5
5
H
]
)
s
1
1
i
2
H
|
1
1
]
1
1
y
L]
Y
1

» QY PAHT MO
Y1005%

- 46 -

] =

= mwmm_., mmm
T —_ - | ar | 3]
o= k-1 47 =
eeg 8 4 586 B2

5 B ok pEgtes of oD
mmm%mﬁ = mmwwmn 353
g ,,..,.,.nmwwM ,,,,, mﬁ_mmu
g S Eah
Sl

..
=52
L)
B e e 1

asgzns 2RSS
muww mmw%mm%ww mmmﬂmmmtwm En

Y REPLACE lligi 55,
1C-50

GE WITH B11128 - 748 MJIC-90-

HEAD

Y I D e B D e O AT an—‘-r_mu L —_—

RENRERSSANSIYITISTERRINGARNS §

v

Bgs
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Det.

@

T
1
F
1
1
§
1
1
1
1
1
1
i
]
1
i
]
1
1
1
1
F
1
1
1
1
|
|
F)
F
1
5
1
1
1

¥

LEFT AND RIGHT PULLER HEAD ASSEMELY

PN
4/ SHO00
B4S03
4EA04E
438050
GO0064
473060
435004
&20501
438015
43010
438014
800130
U
BO4005
G018
Lli
H0263
E50820
BLI124
BLila?
70053
572008
00006
20500
R38173
900129
Hs07
f2u504
B24506
&IU505
BI4052
129003
920006
uyFoer

[escriptlon
Tire Puller weloment
whea| W/RID Tire
Outsioe Stolk Gulde
Ingloe Stelk Gulos
5F16 INC x 3/4 Hex Bolt
17-14 SAE Hex Nul
Puller Soindie
1" Toper Hub Grows
Hydroul lc Hub We | dment
Right Hydroulic Motor Housing
Left Mydroulic Motor Housing
3R UNC x 1 1/ Hex Bolt
378 UNC Lock Mut
Hvaroullc Motor W/key
I/ UNC » 504 Hex Bolt
R Lotk Washer
L/2 UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
fecol Coution
172 WPT & 90 x A/8 MUIC
L2 WeT x 3 mJIC
Li4-20 x 1/ Allen Heod Set Screw
552 x 1 Cotter PIn
146 IME % 1 5/4 Hex Belt
L% Lock Wosner
Tire Puller Shield e lcdeent
3/8 UNC x 1 Hex Balt
Dust Coo
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
seal
1/2-20 x 60 wneel Stud Mut
/4 UKF Solndle Hut
3/4 TAE Flot Wosher
Moo 15 woodruff Key
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CUTTER HEAD ASSEMBLY

PN
00210%
2104
Q02105
02108
ikl
02108
naz2in
LT
§rOoLle
hronzn
[
618203
G18530
G154
500130
265
916004
16008
SO0
Doz1s
B1&574
LERERIE]

Description
18" Cutter B)lode
Cluteh Body Blode
Steel Lock Wopher
Ky
3/B UNF x 1 1/2 Hex Rolt
Stes| Washer
Cutter Top Weldment
Harger v
Lrn UM x 34 Flonoed Hex Belt
176 INC Flonged Rut
/0 MOR % 304 mULC
Bormes Hvdroulic Motor
1/8 NPT ¥ 916 RJIC
1/8 NPT fun Tee x 9716 MWJIC
I/8 UNC x 1 176 Hex Bolt
172 UNC w 1 152 Hex Bolt
3/8 INC Stover Mut
1/2 UNC Stover Nut
3/B SAE Flot wosher
Cutter Stolk Gulce Beldeent
748 MIIC x 34 MOR
Hose Keeper Rlng
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WALE CORN CUTTEN ASEEMALY

PN Description

270800  Mole Corn Cutter Weldment
ITOB05  Droo Tule Wejdment
GLB2UL 3% MOR x 90% oW MUIC
BO0129 BB UNC x 1 Hex Bolt
GO0132  3/B UNC & 1 370 Hex Bolt
QL0038 UMC Lock Mut

G1AX0%  Mydroullc Motor

DOZI0E 5732 x 578 Eey

650819 Cutting Blodes Decal
032103 Cutver Blode

00208 Clutch Adopber

DO2105  Lock Wosher

002108  Flot Wosher

002107 Cutter Blode Bolt
GIBS30 178 WPT X 9716 MJIC
SO0900 178 WPT x 907 Street Elbew
270808 Male Corn Culter Brocket
200015  Adjustment Tube Spocer
900273 172 IMC % 3 34 Hex Bolt
Q4008 142 UMC Lock Mut

UFZHG 140w 30 Tek Screw



PERSSONEL CARMRTER ASEFMALY
DCT. OTY PART WO, DESCHIPTION

001195  OUTRGR HT WLO

001724  FRAME WLD BN DUTRGE PIC
D01Z2S  FRAME WLD LW OUTRGR PiC
001345  BRACE CLAMP WAD FOLD DUTRGR
0016 BRACE CLAMP PLT FOLD OUTRGR
001358 TIE CLAWP WD FOR .75 ROD
001751  ARM GRACE WLD P/C FOLD DUTRGR
001276 CXTEW ARM WD PIC FOLD OUTRGR
001255 CENTER TIE BAR WD P/C
001257  CTL FIN CLANP WLD FOLD OUTRGR
001259  STATION CLAMP WLD FOLD DUTRGR
O01ZRT  HACK PLT PIC HINGE GUARD
001283  HIWGE GUARD WD PIC

656961 FOLD CYL GUARD WLDPER CARRIER
001%01  ENCLOSED 2-MAN STATION
00015 ADJ TUBE SPACERI)wODUL1GAXS/S
470002 COTTER PIM &/%2 X 3 142
NFDOZ2 1B X 1 102 COTTER PIN
HPO038  COTTER PIN 108 X § 3/w LD
920008 | FLATUASHER SAF

BLIOIE  HAIR FIN

yFa0E  PICKER PIN 1 DIA X 2 1i%
GOOBAS 578 UNC X 1 1)2 HEY BOLT
BIN0I0  S/B UMC STOVER MUT

FO066 102 UMC X 1 3/ HEX BOLT
620572  CUTR LIFT CYL 2 TN

BODDOO  §/% UMC X 12 HEX BOLT

SO0002 1% UMC X 3/% HEX BOLT

G20000  §i% FLAT WASH SAF

GI4000  10% UNC STOVER MUT

026 102 UNC X & HEX DOLT

914012 5/% UNC STOVER WyuT

SOCPES 142 DNC X | HEX BOLT

SIN00E 142 UNC STOVER WUl

SO0P71 142 UNC X 5 1/w MEX BOLT GRS
DONSSS  PYC WORK STH SHLD WD

BOOOOE  1/% UMC X 1 379 HEX BOLT
200279 142 U X 6 1/2 HEX BOLT
a00%%5 G/ UNC X 5 1/ HEX BOLT
001391 OUTER STH AT WD 8200 LEG
001393 OUTER 5TW LEG BRXT WD 8200
NIAES  OUTRGR MOIST WIMGE KEEPER
001387  OUTER STW LEG BRET UPPER KPR
001399 OUTER 5TH LEG BRXT LR KPR
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FOLD CYLIMDER PERSOMMEL CARRIER

PN
BROATL
G20078
B200E1
EFOITR
E30350
BFOLLS
LrrE
B2O0E2
BO0214
Ern2iy
BE29505
629003
Bl1122
BUDIZE
Gladeh

: BT - Cylinder Acsembily
620083 - Seal Kit

1 5/8 % 2 D-Ring

1 58 x 3 Bock-Uo Wosher
9416 = 3/ D-Ring

344 UNF Lock Mt

1 x 1 L/ Bock-Up Washer
1x1 154 0-Ring

1 x 11/ x 1/8 Wiper

A/16 MJIC = 90 = 1/% NPT

9/16 RIIC x 90 x L/4 NPT Tapoed
062 Restrictor Elbow
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t. Qty.

TASSELTROL SENSOR ASSEMBLY

P/N
002515
02630
2663
DOZ587
Q02588
002628
0025749
473503
LhE ]
623523
915002
121011
BSELTL
§rpLa2
900275
470L21
916008
002595
200065

Description
Sensor Flog Weldment
T-Trol Zensor Arm Weloment
Seasor Clanp
Hex Bearing Honger
Honger Bearing
Sensor Cross Tube
Pivatr Brocker
1 142 5q. Plug
5/16 UNC = 1 9716 U-Bolt
Retolner Ring
5/16 UNC Lock Mut
shaf't Bearing
Rubber Plug
L/4-20 x 1/2 Flonoed Hex Bolt
172 UNC x & 1/2 Hex Bolt
1/4-20 Flonged Whiz Myt
L2 UNC Lock Mut
Small Pivot Brocket
5/15 UNC x 1 Hex Balt
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TASSELTROL CONTROL BOX ASSEMELY

Det. Oy, P/N
1 2 DOes0s
¥ 1 omss
3 1 47007
] 3 4739
5 4 293006
B B 47393
Iz Sloie
] 7 ME%
9 b 472
1a 7 DOIS00
1 7 Dosar
12 A T L]
13 F N
14 P ik
15 2 BI9535
16 ¢ DoIs09
7 1 IO
18 § 18000
19 & 900008
.l ¢ DOI583

pescription

Switch Bax haolf

Switch Box End

Rubber Grommet

W5-52 u 5/B Bex Heod Screw
Micro Swlich

ME-32 % ] 1/B Hew Heod Screw
P6-32 Hex Nut

Alr Pot Brocket

#6-32 x 3B Hex Heod Screw
Alr Pot

Stand Off

Push On Fostener

T-Trol Sensor Flog Shoft
Shaft Beoring

Retalner Ring

Com

Fastener Ring

L/ UNC Lock Mut

178 UNC x 2 172 Hex Bolt
Spacer

mata:  Eoch Switch Bax Half s Assembled
Symmetricolly Ooposite.
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FETURN MANIFOLD FILTER ASSEMELY

pet, Qry.  P/N

SO%T00
505110
506410
BSEOL
Bliley
GL4E33
BI4EZT
Glalan
AL LA
B1BEZR
15660

520085

314008

Descriptlon
172 WPT Plpe Plug
1 WPT x &5 Street Elbow
1 /4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow
Gresen Fllter
T/B MIC x 90 x Lr2 NPT
Hydroul 1¢ Mon|fold
Hydroulic 011 Fliter Mounting Brocker
1 1/6 To 1 NPT Rex Pipe Nipple
15706 MJIC x 1 WPT
778 WIC x 85 x 1/2 NPT
1 174 NPT x 1 1/% Hose Barb
5/16 UNC x 5/4 Hex Bolt
/16 Lock washer
Ko, 24 Hose Clowo
152 UKC x 1 Hex Bolt
1/2 UNC Stover Mut
Filter Elemant
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6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6J

7A
7B
ic

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY = 437617

PART NO.

610156
610052
610904
610905
610906
610907
610908
610047
610909
610910
610147
610911
610148
610912
610929
610903
610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610158
610159
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610931
610049
610160

W1lA440118
TY. DESCRIPTION
Hub=Spindle Sub=Assembly
Spindle
Seal

b

[
i N e e N e e e o e e e T e ]

55 -

Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining Ring
Fipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
O-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
O-Ring
O-Ring
Pipe Plug
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer
Retaining Ring
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WIB INPUT SHAFT SUBASSEMBLY
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COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

WIEW OF SHOULDER BOLY

FOSITION PUNCH MARRKS
e e e —
AT if O'CLOCK FOR

‘Q_EIE[ cT Tlulﬂ.

ASSEMBLY

IBE24 TOI AOE3TLER o |
RE TIONS REDUCTIONS

COVER su!nggg MELT

THIE DRAWIHS Axs Desias (8 Tee Faosletrs OF S Aad SAue
s L Taey Bmery Al Fislavae Te 5 Fiaffcs MPE ., IR
TaE Fid: -y AGELLE MNET Te Dipcuodl To Awuy Flalas OR
R G AN EATIEN Sy (POl ATy FLGARD =8 TRl DLEiER 08
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- WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 610291

W1B140324
ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 610154 1 Hub=Spindle Sub-Assembly
1A 610038 1 Spindle
1B 610904 1 Seal
1¢C 610905 1 Bearing Cup
1D 610906 1 Bearing Cone
1E 610907 1 Bearing Cup
1F 610908 1 Bearing Cone
1G 610047 1 Hub
1H 610909 1 Spacer
11 610910 1 Retainer Ring
1J 610147 2 Pipe Plug
1N 160911 9 Stud
2 610148 1 Internal Gear
3 610933 1 Carrier Assembly
4 610937 1 Ring Gear
\ 5 610903 2 O-Ring
6 610155 1 Cover Assembly
i 6A 610149 1 Cover
6B 610914 1 Cover Cap
6C 610150 4 Bolt
6D 610901 1 Disconnect Cap
6E 610915 1 Disconnect Rod
6F 610916 1 0O=Ring
66 610917 1 O-Ring
6H 610151 1 Pipe Nipple
61 610152 1 ID Plate
7 610048 1 Input Shaft Assembly
7A 610046 1 Input Shaft
7B 610936 1 Retaining Ring
ic 610145 1 Spring
7D 610153 2 Spacer
8 610919 1 Input Gear
9 610920 1 Thrust Spacer
10 610921 1 Thrust Spacer
11 610922 2 Thrust Washer
12 610930 12 Bolt
13 610923 4 Shoulder Bolt
14 610037 i ; Coupling
16 610049 15 Flat Washer

= 57 =




NOTICE

The following four pages contain decals for the
1988 8200

These decals can be obtained from Hagie Mfg.
Co. and should be used whenever your machine
is repainted or when the decals become worn,
weathered or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals in-
volving personal safety. They have been
attached for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525
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650814
650847

650848
650849
650852
650865
650867
650881
650953
650872
650957
650958
650967
650968
650977
650981
650982
650985
650870
650871
650891
650879
650308
650820
650821
650931
650819
650851

650307
650303
650939
650955
650858

650954

( jart No. Qty.

1
2

e -
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8200 Deeals

Description
Park Brake Decal
No Passenger Decal

Slip Or Fall Decal
Engine Fuel Decal

Read Manual Decal

Hagie Decal

8200 Decal

Choke Decal

Gasoline Decal
Traction Valve Decal
0il Decal

Generator Decal
Throttle Decal
Hydrostatic Decal
Flasher Decal

Cooling System Decal
Electrical System Decal
Wheel Bolt Torgue Decal
Auto/Manual Decal

LH, CTR,; And RH Decal
Fold Decal

Up And Down Decal

Left, LCTR, RCTR, Right

Caution - Moving Parts
Warning Outrigger Decal
Hagie Decal 1 3/4 x 4
Danger - Cutting Blades
Shield Decal

Left-Right Decal
Cutter Blade Rotation
Speed & Tach Decal
Slow Engine To Idle
Do Not Use Either

Diesel Decal

- 59

Location
Near Parking Brake Lever

(1) - Left Rear Leg
(1) = Left Of Operator Station

On Upper Left Side Rail
Near Fuel Tank Neck

Top Of Operator Station

On Side Of Top Engine Cover
On Side Of Top Engnie Cover
On Console Sheet Metal

Near Fuel Filler Neck

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

Near Radiator Cap

Left Hand Side Of 0il Tank
One Each Wheel Rim

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

0= Console Sheet Metal
Puller Head Mounting Bar

on Front Of Operator Station
Front Shield Of Roller Assembly
RH And LH Side Of Cutter Shields

(2) - On Side Of Top Engine Cover

(6) - On Roller Shields

On Console Sheet Metal

On Center Of Cutter Heads

On Console Sheet Metal

Top Front Of Operator Station
Top Front Of Operator Station
Near Fuel Filler Neck



8200

A CAUTION

CUTTING BLADES MUST OPERATE

ES0867 - 200 Decol

A WARNING

BEFORE FOLDING OUTRIGGERS;

IN CORRECT DIRECTION

FROMT
-,

N ;

BLADE ROTATION
LEFT OF OPERATOR

KEEP ALL PERSONS OFF AND AWAY FROM
WORK STATIONS TO AVOID INJURY.

BS0E7] Folding Quirigger Decol

A CAUTION A CAUTION

ENGINE FUEL CAN BE DANGEROUS

® TURN OFF ENGINE BEFORE REFUELING
¢ 00 NOT SMOKE WHILE REFUELING

® CLEAN OFF ANY SPILLED FUEL AFTER
REFUELING

CARELESSNESS WITH FUEL CAN
KILL

650849 - Engime Fuel Decol

A CAUTION

DON'T RISK INJURY BY
SLIPPING DR FALLING

BE CAREFUL

WATCH YOUR STEP

B5098Z - Electricol System Decal 650848 - Slip Or Foll Decal

THIS MACHINE WAS NOT DESIGNED

TO CARRY PASSENGERS.

FAILURE TO KEEP PASSENGERS OFF
MAY RESULT IN THEIR INJURY DR
DEATH.

EED t A 650852 - Reod Monuol Decol
G50B47 - Mo Possenger Decal 650858 - Ether Decol

\ \
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ADANGER A
KEEP AWAY:

CUTTING ¢
BLADES

650819 - Cutting Blode Decal

CAUTION

BSO8R0 - Meving Ports Decal

SHIELDS ARE FOR

YOUR PROTECTION
KEEP THEM IN
PLACE

GASOLINE|  (eamne

E50953 - Gosollne Decal

B50954% - Diesel Decal

LEFT  RIGHT

AUTO H.MH.IM:'

B5030F - Left/Right Decol

DOWN
CHOKE
650881 - (hoke Decol
up

ES08TS - Up And Down Decol

650985 - Wheel Bolt Toroue Decol

650870 - Auto/Monugl Decal

BRAKE

650815 - Pork Broke Decol

LEFT CENTER

Hlﬂlﬂ'l

E50871 - Left. Center. And Rignt Decal

E50977 - Flosher Decal  G50872 - Troction valve Decol

BE0S58 - Gensrgtor Decal 650957 - 0] Decal

650935 - Sosedometer Decal

CAUTION

BEFORE EMNGAGING HYDRAULIC MOTORS

1. Aeduce Engine Speed To An idie
2. Clear Arsa O Unauthorioed
Personnel

GH0855 - Slow Engine To Idie Decol

“‘*lf..:. ——
1

E50081 - Coollng Ststem Decal

USA

G50931 - 1 3/4 x & Hoole Decal

RIGHT w
FOLD

mrEw

PP
L
mn
IN ouT o :
-
¢ N F50967 - Throttle Decal B

M.PH
LEFT o

650891 - Outrigper Fold Decal

FOLD RPN

650809 - Speedometer & Toch Decal

ES096E - Hydrostotlc Decol
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TASSEUROL CURCUIT DIAGRAM
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8200 BASIC MACHINE HYD. SCHEMATIC 1988
REFERENCE DRAWING ND. 498273
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39 1 615568 HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 RH 86 1 618451 3/4FJIC SW RUN TEE=3/4MJIC
40 1 615569 HYD TUBE SUND PUMP B240 LH 87 1 614634  STEEL PIPE TEE WLD 8200

41 1 614628 RH HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 MAIN DR 88 3 610305 3/4MJIC-90-3/4MNPT LBO

42 1 614629 LH HYD TUBE AS5Y BZ00 MAIN DR B9 1 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR

43 4 611159  3/4MOR PLUG 90 2 618470 3/4MJIC-1 5/1GMOR ADPTR

44 4 611125 3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 91 2 618541 1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR
45 4 618496 9/16MJIC-45-3/4MOR LBO 92 2 618535 7/8MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO

46 “ 501102 1/4 PIPE PLUG 93 1 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

505300 BLK PIPE EL 90DEG 1INPT
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8200 PERSONNEL CARRIER HYD SCHEM 1988
REFERENCE DRAWING ND. 498274

% DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 606868  EATON 54 VARIABLE PUMP A-MT 58 501102 1/4 PIPE PLUG
2 610446 CESSNA PUMP 1.48C1 SPLINED 59 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
3 610030 SUND WHL MTR EXTEN SHAFT 18 60 715664 1 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT
4 610031  SUND WHL MTR STUB SHAFT 1BSER 61 714560 1 HOSE BARB=1MNPT
, g 749150 STRG MTR NON-LOAD REACT 1008 62 506201 CLOSE NIPPLE 1NPT
6 607518 FLO DIV BGRS56 6GPM PRI 7/8FOR 63 505101 BLK PIPE TEE LNPT
7 615003 LARGE HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD 64 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1NPT
B 610468 POSITRACTION VLV MOD CONT 206G 65 505006 RED BUSH 1 MNPT TO 1/4 FNPT
9 618088 OIL COOLER BLISSFIELD 66 618520 1/4MNPT RUN TEE=9/16MJIC
10 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 67 618486 9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE=9/16MJIC
, 11 760097 OIL TANK WLD 8240 1982 68 618090 1 5/1&MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
| 12 620080 STRG CYL ASSY 1.50 X 6.0 1985 69 618594 7/8FJIC SWIV=78MOR ADPTR
13 505600 MICHIGAN RESERVOIR FILTER 70 618119  9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
14 605603 LINE SUMP DIFFUSER 71 618563 1IN HOSE BARB-90-1 1/16MOR
15 611051 PRESSURE CAP 3/4NPT 5LB 72 618178 1 5/16MJIC=90-1 5/16MOR LBO
16 514453  DIPSTICK, BIN 73 618474  3/4MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
17 6105613  POSITRACTION VLV W/BY PASS 74 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
18 618186 1 5/16MJIC X 1 5/16MOR 75 610300  3/4MJIC=3/4MNPT ADPTR
19 606585  CESSNA 3SPL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 76 618241  3/4MJIC-90-3/4MOR LBO
20 620372 CUTR LIFT CYL 2 IN 77 618248 1 1/16MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
21 614627 O06CIT-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/ A 78 618309 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
) 22 614573  O0OBCZAT-0BFJX-10FJX-114 H/ A 79 618588 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-1 5/16MOR
| 23 616040 04C1A=06FJX=-06FJX=-67 H/A 80 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG
24 616056 04Cl1A=06FJX=06FJX=32 HfA 8l 618529 1 1/16MJ=-45-1 1/16FJ SWIV LBO
25 614571 O6RLA-06FJX-06FJX-126 H/A a2 618313 1 1/1e6MJiC=-45-1 1/16MOR LBO
26 614672 06RLA=06FJX=-06FJX-140 H/A a3 618553 1 1/16MJIC-7/8BMJIC REDU UNION
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27 614626  06C1T=06FJX=06FJX=38 H/A 84 611126  7/8MJIC-7/BMOR ADPTR
_ 28 616034 O0BClA-0BFJX-0BFJX-17 H/A B5 618589  7/8MJIC-90-1 5/1GMOR LBO
. 29 610325 10C1T-10FJ%-10FJX-105 H/A 86 618011 9/16MJIC-3/8MNPT ADPTR
615465 0BC1T=0BFJX=08FJx=33 H/A B7 716000 3/4 HOSE BARE-90-1MNPT
K} 614622 DBC1T-0BFJX-08FJX-147 H/A 88 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR
: 3z 611128  7/8MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO 89 504702  CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4NPT
33 616032 08C1A=0BFJX-08FJX-66 HfA 90 504955 BLK PIPE TEE 3/4NPT
34 611260 DAC1A-06FJX=06FJX=-44 H/A 91 610305  3/4MJIC=90-3/4MNPT LBO
35 615473 06GC1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/A 92 618311  3/4MJIC UNION TEE
36 614570 O6GRLA=06FJX=06FJX=112 HfA 93 618482 3/4FJ1C=9/16MJIC ADPTR
37 615442 DACIT-06FJX=06FJX-55 Hi A 94 618312 1 5/16MOR=1 1/16FOR ADPTR
38 616026 04ClA=06FJX=06FJX=37 HY A 95 618302 1 1/16MJIC-50-1 5/16MOR LBO
39 610185 9/16MOR PLUG 96 618183 3/4MJIC-90-7/8MOR LEBO
40 611212 O4CIT-06FJX-D6FJX-164 H/ A 57 618310 9/16MJIC-7/BMOR ADPTR
41 614335 04C1T-06FJX-06MJ-24 H/A 98 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR
42 601256 HOSE, 1.00 ZBR RED X 31 LG 99 610193 9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
43 614289 12C12-12FJX-12FJX=19 H/A 100 601117 HOSE, 1 X 37 Z2BR RED
44 601198 HOSE, 3/4 2BR RED X 110 101 618109 9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
45 614652 RH HYD TUBE ASSY BZ00 P/C &8 102 611122 9/16MJIC=90-1/4MNPT LBO
46 615568  HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 RH 103 506303 BLK PIPE EL 9S0DEG 1 1/4NPT
47 615569  HYD TUBE SUND PUMP 8240 LH 104 506602 PIPE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT-2 1/2
48 614653 LH HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 P/C 88 105 618126 9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
49 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION 106 618496 9/16MJIC-45-3/4MOR LBO
50 618541 1 5/16FJIC-1 1/16MJIC ADPTR 107 618535 7/8MJIC-90-1 1/16MOR LBO
51 618470  3/4MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 108 618059  7/8MJIC=3/4MNPT ADPTR
52 614634  STEEL PIPE TEE WLD 8200 109 611159  3/4MOR PLUG
53 614574  HYD TUBE ASSY LWR B200 FRTLEG 110 618475  3/4MJIC-50-1 5/1&MOR LBO
54 614575 UPPER HYD TUBEASSY 8200FRTLEG 111 614365 RESTRICTOR ELBOW AS5Y .042DIA
55 714331  3/4 HOSE BARB=1MNPT 112 618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO
56 505300 BLK PIPE EL 90DEG INPT 113 615401 O0BC1T-06FJX-06FJX-22
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8200 4R ROLLER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM 88
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498277

~ per. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 606585 CESSNA 3SPL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 33 1 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/1G6MOR LBO
2 1 610484 SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED 34 2 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
3 1 606873 FLO DIV BGA6 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 35 2 610185 9/16MOR PLUG
4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
5 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
6 1 614633 HYD MANIF 8200 86 j8 2 618126 9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
7 1 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 39 3 618279 1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
8 2 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 40 4 618107 9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
9 2 618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 41 2 618072 7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
10 2 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOOD SRG 180 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION
11 4 £10051 HYD MOTOR, BARNES 1160047 43 & 618119  9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
12 1 618550 1 1/4FNPT 4=BOLT FLANGE W/HDW 44 1 618486  9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
13 1 618568 1.50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF 45 1 610193 9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
14 1 507015 RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL 46 2 618019 9/16MJIC UNION TEE
15 1 506200 CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT 47 2 611122  9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
16 1 506701 SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 48 2 614623 10CIT-10FJX-10FJX-80 H/A
17 1 506409 BLK PIPE 5T EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT 49 & 611128 7/8MJIC-50-7/8MOR LBO
18 2 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED
19 1 506005 RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLK MAL 51 2 614649 RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT 52 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
21 1 714331 3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 53 1 614631 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE 5T EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 54 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 55 1 615473 06C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/A
24 4 614507 10C1A-10FJX-10FJX-168 H/A 56 1 614348  16C1T-16FJX-16FJX=25 H/A
25 2 618323  7/8MJIC-45-1/ZMNPT LBOD 57 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=45 H/A
26 3 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD 58 4 616027 0ACLA-06FJX-06FJX-39 H/A
~~ 27 1 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT 59 2 614639 0AC1A-06FJX-06FJX-126 H/A
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-IMNPT ADPTR 60 4 614101 04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/ A
29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 61 2 614625 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
30 4 618309 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 62 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
31 2 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG 63 2 618578 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-1 1/16 MOR
d2 1 618324 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 1/4MNPT LBO 64 2 610504 PRESS COMP FIXED FLO REG M/C
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8200 4R ROLLER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 88
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498278

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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610483
610484
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
610447
620900
610051
618550
618568
507015
506200
506701
506409
715660
506005
505200
714331
506410
618144
618324
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
610186
618178
738859
500000

ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86
SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED
FLO DIV BG46 6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
CYL AS5Y CC2016 DOO SRG 180
HYD MOTOR, BARNES 1160047

1 1/4FNPT 4-BOLT FLANGE W/HDW
1.50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF
RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL
CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT

SIDE QUTLET EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT

RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLK MAL
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1NPT

3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
1 5/16MJIC=90=1 1/4MNPT LBO
7/8MJ1C-45-1/2MNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 5Q HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MOR PLUG

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL

73

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
a9
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
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500005
505213
618579
618310
618279
618107
618072
618109
618119
618170
618562
610185
611122
601289
611128
737810
618019
610193
615473
618577
614630
614631
614632
614639
616027
614623
614507
614101
6l4627
614626
614625
614348
618578
610504

CAP NUT .BBBFPS NYLON
RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC-7 /8BMOR ADPTR

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC=90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/BMOR=1/2FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MOR-90-1/4MNPT LEO
9/16MOR PLUG
9/16MJI1C-90-1/4MNPT LBO
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED
7/8MJIC=90-7/8MOR LBO
NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON
9/16MJIC UNION TEE
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
06C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/ A
1 5/16MJIC UNION

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF

04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-126 H/ A
04C1A-06F JX=06FJX=39 H/ A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-80 H/A
10C1A-10FJX=-10FJX-168 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/A
06C1T=06F JX=06F JX-45 H/A
06C1T=-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/ A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
16C1T-16FJX=16FJX=25 H/A

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-1 1/16MOR
PRESS COMP FIXED FLO REG M/C
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8200 6R ROLLER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM BB
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498279

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 606585  CESSNA 35PL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 35 1 618440 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO

2 1 610484  SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

3 1 606873 FLO DIV BG46 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT

4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8BGPM 7/8 FOR B8 2 618126 9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

5 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 39 4 618279 1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

6 1 614633 HYD MANIF 8200 86 40 4 618107 9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO

7 1 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 41 2 618072 7/BMOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

8 2 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION

9 3 618425  9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 43 8 618119 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

10 3 629000 WIPER 1 1/8 X1 3/8 X 1/8 44 2 618486 9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
11 & 610051  HYD MOTOR, BARNES 1160047 45 1 610193 9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE

12 1 618550 1 1/4FNPT 4-BOLT FLANGE W/HDW 46 3 618019 9/16MJIC UNION TEE

13 1 618568 1.50 4<BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF 47 3 611122 9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO

14 1 507015 RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL 48 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/ A
15 1 506200 CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT 49 9 611128  7/BMJIC-90-7/8BMOR LBO

16 1 506701 SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED

17 1 506409 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT 51 3 614649 RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY

18 2 715660 1 1/4-HOSE BARB=1 1/4MNPT 52 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
19 1 506005 RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLK MAL 53 1 614631 HYD TUBE AS5Y 8200 CTRL VLV
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1INPT 54 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
21 1 714331  3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 55 1 615473 06C1T-06FJX-0BFJX-18 H/ A
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 56 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX-16FJX=25 H/A
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 57 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/ A
24 1 611124 7/8MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 58 6 616027 04Cl1A-06FJX-06FJX-39 H/ A
25 2 b1B323  7/BMJIC-45-1/2ZMNPT LBO 59 2 614501 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/ A
26 2 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD 60 4 611212 04CI1T-06FJX-06FJX-164 H/ A
27 1 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT 61 3 614077 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-88 H/ A
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1IMNPT ADPTR 62 2 611210 04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-156 H/ A
29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 63 2 614625 06CIT-06FJX=-06FJX=-30 H/ A
30 6 618309 7/BMJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 64 3 614623 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-BO H/A
31 1 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG 65 4 614624 10C1T-10FJX-10FJXx-192 H/ A
32 1 618324 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 1/4MNPT LBO 66 3 618578 1 1/16 FJIC SWIV-1 1/16MOR

33 1 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO 67 3 610504 PRESS COMP FIXED FLO REG M/C
34 2 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
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8200 6R ROLLER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 88
REFERENCE DRAWING ND. 498280

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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610483
610484
6506873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
737810
620900
610051
618550
618568
507015
506200
506701
506409
715660
506005
205200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
610186
618178
738859
500000
500005
505213

ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86
SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED
FLO DIV BGA6 B6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF B200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON

CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
HYD MOTOR, BARNES 1160047

1 1/4FNPT 4-BOLT FLANGE W/HDW
1.50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF
RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL
CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT

SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT

RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLK MAL
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT

3/4 HOSE BARE=1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4=1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/BMJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

1 5/16MJIC=1MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MOR PLUG

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
CAP NUT .68BFPS NYLON

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
a8
49
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51
52
53
54
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56
57
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65
66
67
68
69
70
71

77 =

L Gl bt et et e B ) b P PN NS PO N Bt et ek e et et 0 et B B L et et e 0 et et T e

618579
618310
618279
618107
618072
618109
618119
618170
618562
610447
611122
601289
611128
615473
618019
610193
618486
618577
614630
614631
614632
616027
614501
614101
614077
611210
618324
614623
614624
614625
614626
614627
614348
618578
610504

1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC=7/8MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC=90=1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC=90=-9/16M0OR LBO
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
9/16MOR=90=1/4MNPT LEBO

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED
7/BMJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
06C1T-06FJX=08FJX-18
§/16MJIC UNION TEE
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
1 5/16MJIC UNION

HYD TUBE ASSY B200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY B200 RET MANIF

H/A

04C1A-06F JX-06F JX-39 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX=133 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-88 H/A
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-156 H/A

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 1/4MNPT LBO

10C1T-10FJX-10FJX=80 H/ A
10C1T-10F JX-10FJX-192 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
06C1T=06FJX=-06FJX~-38 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/A
16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=-25 H/ A

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-1 1/16MOR
PRESS COMP FIXED FLO REG M/C
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8200 4R PULLER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498230

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 606585  CESSNA 3SPL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR

2 1 6l0444  CROSS PMP 2.74CI B-MT SPLINED 30 2 618309 7/8BMJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

3 1 606873 FLO DIV BGA6 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 31 2 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG

4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR 32 1 618090 1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR

5§ 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 33 2 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO

6 1 614633 HYD MANIF B200 86 34 2 500000 1/2ZMNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE S5TL

7 1 605601  GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 35 2 610185 9/16MOR PLUG

8 2 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

9 Z 618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT

10 2 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOQ SRG 180 38 2 618126  9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

11 4 604005 ORBIT MOTOR ASE 39 1 618279 1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO

12 4 611147  3/4MJIC-1/2ZMNPT ADPTR 40 4 618107 9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LEO

13 2 614649 RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY 41 2 618072  7/BMOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

14 2 611122 9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION

15 1 618532 3/4FJIC CAP NUT 43 2 618119 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
- 16 1 505098 SIDE OQUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT 44 1 618486 9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
- 17 1 505201 CLOSE NIPPLE INPT 45 2 614382 0BC1T-0BFJX-0BFJX-40 H/A

18 1 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 46 4 614101 04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/ A

19 1 714561 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 47 4 614507 10C1A-10FJX=10FJX-168 H/ A

20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT 48 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX-16FJX-25 H/ A

21 1 714331 3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 49 2 614625 06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=30 H/ A

22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED

23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 51 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/ A
- 24 4 611124  7/8MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 52 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX=-06FJX=-45 H/A

25 2 618323  7/8MJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO 53 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE

26 3 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD 54 1 614631 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV

27 2 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1INPT 55 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF

28 3 618322 1 5/1GMJIC-IMNPT ADPTR
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8200 4R PULLER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498231

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

B/

_ 1 1 610483
Z 1 610444
3 1 606873
4 1 607504
5 1 610467
6 1 614633
7 1 605601
8 1 607512
9 2 737810

10 2 620900
11 4 604005
12 4 611147
13 1 618310
14 3 611122
15 1 610447
16 1 505098
17 1 505201
18 1 715660
19 1 714561
20 1 505200
21 1 714331
22 1 506410
23 1 618144
24 4 611124
25 2 618323
26 3 503700
"’ 27 2 505110
28 3 618322
29 1 618186
30 2 618309

ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86
CROSS PMP 2.74CI B-MT SPLINED
FLO DIV BG46 G6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLD DIV B50 2-8BGPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON

CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
ORBIT MOTOR AGE
3/4MJIC=1/2MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
SIDE QUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE INPT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB=1MNPT

BLK PIPE 5T EL 90DEG 1INPT

3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MJIC-90=1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/ZNPT 50Q HD

BLE PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

1 5/16MJIC-1MNFT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
a8
39
40
41
4z
43
44
a5
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
1
56
57
58
59
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610186
618090
618178
500000
618109
505213
618579
618119
618279
618107
618072
618577
618170
500005
614382
614507
610185
614348
614625
601289
614626
614627
614630
614631
614632
614101
738859
618562
618532

1 1/16MOR PLUG

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16FJIC SWIV=-3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

1 1/16MJ1C-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC UNION
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

CAP NUT .6BBFPS NYLON
08C1T-08FJX=08F JX=40 H/A
10C1A-10FJX=10FJx-168 H/A
9/16MOR PLUG

16C1T-16FJX-16FJX-25 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED

06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=38 H/A
06C1T-06F JX=06F JX=45 H/ A

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AuX DRIVE
HYD TUBE AS5Y 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/ A
STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
9/16MOR-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4FJIC CAP NUT
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8200 6R PULLER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498232

f-l..

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 606585  CESSNA 3SPL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 30 3 618309 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
2 1 610444 CROSS PMP 2.74CI B-MT SPLINED 31 1 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG
3 1 606873 FLO DIV BG46 B6GPM PRI 1 NPT 32 1 618090 1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR 33 2 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
5 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 34 2 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
6 1 614633 HYD MANIF 8200 86 35 1 618440 9/16MJIC-90-9/1GMOR EX LG LBO
7 1 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
8 2 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
9 3 618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/1G6MOR LBO 38 2 6l8l26 9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
10 3 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180 39 1 618279 1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
11 6 604005 ORBIT MOTOR ASE 40 4 618107  9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
12 6 611147 3/4MJIC-1/ZMNPT ADPTR 41 2 618072 7/BMOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
13 3 614649  RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION
14 3 611122 9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO 43 2 618119 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
15 1 618532 3/4FJIC CAP NUT 44 1 618486 9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE=-9/16MJIC
16 1 505098 SIDE QUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT 45 3 614382 O0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-40 H/A
17 1 505201 CLOSE NIPPLE NPT 46 2 614501  10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/A
18 1 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 47 4 614624  10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-182 H/ A
19 1 714561 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 48 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX-16FJX-25 H/ A
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL SODEG INPT 49 2 614625 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
21 1 714331 3/4 HOSE BARB=-1MNPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 ZBR RED
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 51 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 52 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/A
24 7 611124  7/BMJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 53 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY B200 AUX DRIVE
25 2 618323 7/8BMJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO 54 1 614631  HYD TUBE ASSY B200 CTRL VLV
26 2 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 5Q HD 55 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
St 27 2 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT 56 4 611212 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-164 H/A
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR 57 2 614077 0AC1T-06FJX-06FJX-88 H/A
29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
S
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8200 6R PULLER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM B6
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498233

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 610483 ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86 31 1 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG
2 1 610444  CROSS PMP 2.74C1 B-MT SPLINED 32 1 618090 1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3 1 606873 FLO DIV BG46 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 33 2 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LEO
4 1 607504  FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FUR 34 1 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
5 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 35 1 618109 9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
6 1 614633 HYD MANIF 8200 86 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
7 1 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT
8 1 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 38 3 618119 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9 3 737810 NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON 39 1 618279 1 1/16MJIC-80-7/8MOR LBO
10 3 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180 40 2 618107  9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
11 6 604005 ORBIT MOTOR ASE 41 1 618072 7/8BMOR-1/ZFNPT ADPTR
12 6 611147  3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION
13 1 618310 9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR 43 1 618170 3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR
14 4 611122 9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO 44 3 500005 CAP NUT .GBBFPS NYLON
15 1 610447  HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT S0M 45 3 614382 0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-40 H/A
16 1 505098 SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT 46 2 614501 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX~139 H/A
17 1 505201 CLOSE NIPPLE 1INPT 47 4 614624 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-192 H/A
18 1 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 48 1 614348 16CI1T-16FJX-16FJX-25 H/A
19 1 714561 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 49 1 614625 06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=30 H/A
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE 5T EL 90DEG INPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED
21 1 714331  3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 51 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT £2 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/A
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIFPLE STL 53 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
24 7 611124  7/8MJIC-90-1/ZMNPT LBO 54 1 614631 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
25 2 618323 7/8MJIC-45-1/ZMNPT LBO 55 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY B200 RET MANIF
26 2 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 50 HD 560 2 614101 04Cl1A=-06FJX-06FJX=133 H/A
27 2 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT 57 1 614077 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-88 H/ A
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR 58 1 618562  9/16MOR-90-1/4MNPT LEBO
29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 59 1 618532 3/4FJIC CAP NUT
30 3 618309 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 60 3 738859  STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
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8200 BR PULLER W/T=TROL HYD SCHEM B6
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498234

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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610483
610484
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
737810
620900
604005
611147
618310
611122
610447
506005
506200
715660
506409
505200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
614640
506701

ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86
SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED
FLO DIV BGA6 6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON

CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
ORBIT  MOTOR ASE
3/4MJIC-1/2MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 9OM
RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLK MAL
CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT
BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1INPT

3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MJIC=90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MJ1C-45-1/2MNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-230 H/ A
SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
al
4z
a3
a4
45
46
47
48
a9
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
b2
63
64
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618178
500000
618109
505213
618579
618119
618279
618107
618072
618577
618170
500005
614382
507015
618324
614348
614625
601289
614626
614627
614630
614631
614632
614101
614077
618562
618532
738859
618550
618568
614501
614384

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBD

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC=90=1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC UNION
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

CAP NUT .6BBFP5 NYLON
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-40 H/A
RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL
1 5/16MJIC-90-1 1/4MNPT LBO

16C1T-16FJX-16F JX-25 H/ A
06C1T=06FJX=06FJX=30 H/A
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED

06C1T=-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/A

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE ASS5Y 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/ A
04C1T=-06FJX=06FJX-88 H/A
9/16MOR-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4FJIC CAP NUT

STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON

1 1/4FNPT 4-BOLT FLANGE W/HDW
1.50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/ A
0BC1T=08FJX=08FJX=-237 H/ A



- 88 -

e (i (2 Thewr

o Ly Pl ——
T L Pt e




8200 4R CUTTER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498235

frlcmﬂ. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 606585 CESSNA 35PL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 31 2 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG
2 1 610444 CROSS PMP 2.74CI B=-MT SPLINED 32 1 618090 1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR
3 1 606873 FLO DIV BG46 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 33 2 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR 34 2 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE S5TL
§ 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 35 4 614507  10C1A-10FJX-10FJX-168 H/ A
6 1 614633 HYD MANIF 8200 86 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
7 1 605601  GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
8 2 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 38 2 618126 9/16MJIC-5/16MOR ADPTR
9 2 618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 39 1 618279 1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
10 2 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180 40 4 618107 9/16MJIC-50-1/2MNPT LBO
11 4 618203 BARNES FLUID MOTOR HYD CUTTER 41 2 618072 7/8BMOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
12 4 618574  7/8MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION
13 2 614649 RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY 43 2 618119 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
14 2 611122 9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LEO 44 1 618486  9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
15 4 611125  3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 45 2 518530 9/16MJIC-1/BMNPT ADPTR
16 1 505098 SIDE QUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT 46 2 614639 04ClA-06FJX-06FJX-126 H/ A
17 1 505201 CLOSE NIPPLE INPT 47 4 614101 04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/ A
18 1 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 43 1 614348 16C1T-16FJX-16FJx=25 H/A
19 1 714561 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-IMNPT 49 2 614625 06C1T-06FJX=06FJX=30 H/ A
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED
21 1 714331 3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 51 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 52 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX-DEFJX-45 H/A
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 53 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
24 2 610185 9/16MOR PLUG 54 1 614631  HYD TUBE ASSY B200 CTRL VLV
25 2 618323  7/8MJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO 85 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY B200 RET MANIF
26 3 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 5Q HD 56 2 614368 08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/ A
“— 27 2 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1INPT 87 2 611206 04C1T-6FJX=-6FJX=66 H/ A
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR 58 1 610193 5/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 59 1 615473 06C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/A
30 2 6183089 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 60 2 618546  1/BMNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
\
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8200 4R CUTTER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498236

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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610483
610444
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
737810
620900
611125
618203
618310
611122
610447
505098
505201
715660
714561
505200
714331
506410
618144
618109
618323
503700
505110
618322
6l8lsee
618309
610186
618090

ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86
CROSS PMP 2.74CI1 B-MT SPLINED
FLO DIV BGA6 6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF B200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON

CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

BARNES FLUID MOTOR HYD CUTTER
9/16MJIC=7/8BMOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M
SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE 1INPT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB=1 1/4MNPT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1INPT

3/4 HOSE BARB=1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC=45=1/2MNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 50 HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

1 5/16MJIC=-1MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC=1 1/16MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MOR PLUG

1 5/16MOR=1FNPT ADPTR

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
o0
61
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6l
62
63
64
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618178
500000
618574
505213
618579
618119
618279
618107
618072
618577
618170
500005
611206
614507
614639
614348
614625
601289
614626
614627
614630
614631
614632
614101
618546
618562

614368

738859
615473
618530
610193
610185

1 5/16MJIC-90=1 5/16MOR LBO
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC=90-9/16MOR LBO

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC UNION
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

CAP NUT .68BFPS NYLON
04C1T=-6FJX=-6F JX-66 H/ A
10C1A-10FJX-10FJx-168 H/ A
D4C1A-06FJX-06FJX-126 Hi A

16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=25 H/ A
DEC1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED

06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06F JX-45 H/ A

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
04C1A-06FJX-06FJX=-133 H/ A
1/8MNPT RUN TEE-5/16MJIC
9/16MOR-90-1/4MNPT LBO
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
06C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/A
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
9/16MOR PLUG
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8200 6R CUTTER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498237

B

Y
DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 606585 CESSNA 35PL VALVE W/0 RELIEF 33 2 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
2 1 610444  CROSS PMP 2.74C1 B-MT SPLINED 34 2 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
3 1 606873 FLO DIV BG46 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 35 1 618440 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO
4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR 36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
§ 1 610467  MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
6 1 614633 HYD MANIF BZ00 86 38 2 618126 9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR
7 1 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 39 1 618279 1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
8 1 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 40 4 618107 9/16MJIC-90-1/ZMNPT LBO
9 3 618425 9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LBO 41 2 618072 7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR
10 3 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180 42 1 618577 1 5/16MJIC UNION
11 6 618203 BARNES FLUID MOTOR HYD CUTTER 43 2 618119 9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
12 6 618574  7/8MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 44 2 618486 9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
13 3 614649 RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY 45 3 618530 9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR
14 3 611122  9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LEO 46 2 614501 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/A
15 6 611125  3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 47 4 614624 10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-192 H/ A
16 1 505098 SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT 48 1 614348 16C1T=-16FJX=16FJX-25 H/A
17 1 505201 CLOSE NIPPLE 1INPT 49 2 614625 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/ A
18 1 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 50 1 601289 HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED
19 1 714561 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 51 1 614626 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/ A
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT 52 1 614627 06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/ A
21 1 714331 3/4 HOSE BARE-1MNPT 53 1 614630 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 54 1 614631 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 55 1 614632 HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF
24 1 611124 7/8MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO 56 4 611212 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-164 H/ A
25 2 618323 7/8BMJIC-45-1/ZMNPT LBO 57 2 614077 04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-88
\» 26 2 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 5Q HD 58 1 610193 9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
27 2 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT 59 1 615473 06C1T-06FJX-0BFJX-18 H/A
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-IMNPT ADPTR 60 3 618546  1/BMNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
29 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 61 3 611206 O0ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-66 H/A
30 3 618309 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 62 3 614368 0BCI1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/ A
31 1 610186 1 1/16MOR PLUG 63 2 611210 04Cl1A-06FJX-06FJX-156 H/A
32 1 618090 1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR 64 1 614152 04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-114
o
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8200 6R CUTTER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86
REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498238

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Ll MO DI PO DO PO T et it o Pt o fhed s et il it

B D = Ll N NS P B b e B e e et e el e e TR O R L R R e e

610483
610444
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
737810
620900
611125
618203
618310
611122
610447
505098
205201
715660
714561
505200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
610186
618090
618178
500000

ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86
CROSS PMP 2.74C1 B=MT SPLINED
FLO DIV BGA6 G6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLO DIV B50 2-8GPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF 8200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
NOZL BODY .25NPT NYLON

CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

BARNES FLUID MOTOR HYD CUTTER
9/16MJIC=7/8MOR ADPTR
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO

HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT S0M
SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 NPT
CLOSE NIPPLE 1INPT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNFT

1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT

3/4 HOSE BARB=-1MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MJ1C-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MJIC-45-1/2ZMNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT SQ HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG INPT

1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC=1 1/16MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MOR PLUG

1 5/16MOR-1FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL

35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
a8
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
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618574
505213
618579
618119
618279
618107
618072
618577
618170
500005
611206
614501
614624
614348
614625
601289
614626
614627
614630
614631
614632
614101
614077
618562
614368
738859
615473
618486
610193
611210
618530
618546
618109
614152

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

7/8MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL
1 1/16FJIC SWIV=3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90~1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC UNION
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

CAP NUT .688FPS NYLON

04C1T-6FJX-6FJX-66 Hi A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/A
10C1T-10FJX~10FJX-192 H/ A
16C1T=16FJX-16FJX-25 H/ A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 ZBR RED

06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/ A
06C1T-06FJX-06F JX-45 H/ A

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASS5Y 8200 RET MANIF

D4C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/A
04C1T=-06FJX-06F JX-88
9/16MOR=-90-1/4MNPT LBO
0BC1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
D6C1T-06FJX-08FJX-18 H/A

9/16FJIC 5SW RUN TEE-3/16MJIC
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE
04C1A=06FJX-06FJX-156 H/ A
9/16MJIC-1/8BMNPT ADPTR
1/8MNPT RUN TEE=-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
DAC1A-06FJX-06FJX-114
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8200 B8R CUTTER W/0 T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498239

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
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606585
610484
606873
607504
610467
614633
605601
607512
618425
620900
618203
618574
614649
611122
611125
507015
506701
715660
506409
505200
714331
506410
618144
611124
618323
503700
505110
618322
618186
618309
506005
506200
618178
500000
618440

CESSNA 3S5PL VALVE W/0 RELIEF
SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED
FLO DIV BG46 G6GPM PRI 1 NPT
FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR
MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV
HYD MANIF B200 86

GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM
RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI
9/16MJIC-45-9/16MOR LEO

CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180
BARNES FLUID MOTOR HYD CUTTER
7/8MJIC=3/4MOR ADPTR
RESTRICTOR ASSY 1-WAY
9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LBO
3/4MJIC=3/4MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL
SIDE QUTLET EL S0DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT
BLK PIPE ST EL SODEG INPT

3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT

BLE PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT
1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
7/8MJ1C=-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8BMJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO

PIPE PLUG 1/2NPT 5Q HD

BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1NPT

1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJ1C=1 5/16MOR ADPTR
7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR

RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLE MAL
CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT

1 5§/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO
1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR EX LG LBO

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
T
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

-
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505213
618579
618126
618279
618107
618072
618577
618119
618486
618530
618324
618550
614348
614625
601289
614626
614627
614630
614631
614632
611246
614077
610193
615473
618546
611206
614368
618568
614101
614425
614154
614501
614641
614152

RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL

1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT
9/16MJIC-9/16MOR ADPTR

1 1/16MJIC-90-7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR-1/2FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC UNION
9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO
9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC-90-1 1/4MNPT LEO
1 1/4FNPT 4-BOLT FLANGE W/HDW

16C1T=16FJX=16FJX=25 H/ A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-30 H/A
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 ZBR RED

06C1T-06F JX-06FJX-38 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06F JX-45 H/ A

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF

04C1A-06FJX=06FJX=174 H/A
D4C1T-06FJX=06F JX-88

9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE .
06C1T-06FJX-08FJX~18 H/ A
1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
04C1T-6FJX-6F JX-66 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/ A

1.50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF

04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-133 H/ A
08C1T=08FJX=-08FJX~132 H/ A
D4C1T-06FJX-06FJX-221 H/ A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-139 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX-276 H/A

04C1A-06FJX-06FJX-114
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8200 8R CUTTER W/T-TROL HYD SCHEM 86

REFERENCE DRAWING NO. 498240

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

DET. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 610483 ELECT HYD STACK VLV W/ADJ 86 38 3 sl18119
2 1 610484  SUND GEAR PMP 4.58 CI SPLINED 39 1 618279
3 1 606873 FLO DIV BG46 6GPM PRI 1 NPT 40 2 618107
4 1 607504 FLO DIV B50 2-BGPM 7/8 FOR 41 1 618072
§ 1 610467 MODULAR MTR CONTROL ELECT VLV 42 1 618577
6 1 614633 HYD MANIF 8200 86 43 1 618170
7 1 605601 GRESEN FILTER 10 MICRON 40GPM 44 3 500005
8 1 607512 RELIEF VALVE, RL50 1500 PSI 45 1 618550
9 3 737810 NOZL BODY .Z5NPT NYLON 46 1 618324
10 3 620900 CYL ASSY CC2016 DOO SRG 180 47 1 618568
11 8 611125 3/4MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 48 1 614348
12 8 618203  BARNES FLUID MOTOR HYD CUTTER 49 1 614625
13 1 618310 9/16MJIC-7/8MOR ADPTR 50 1 601289
14 4 611122  9/16MJIC-90-1/4MNPT LEO 51 1 614626
15 1 610447  HYD FILTER,INLINE 1/4FNPT 90M 52 1 614627
16 1 506005 RED BUSH 1 1/4 TO 1 BLK MAL 53 1 614630
17 1 506200 CLOSE NIPPLE 1 1/4NPT 54 1 614631
18 2 715660 1 1/4 HOSE BARB-1 1/4MNPT 56 1 614632
19 1 506409 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1 1/4NPT 56 2 611246
20 1 505200 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG INPT 57 1 614077
21 1 714331  3/4 HOSE BARB-1MNPT 58 1 618562
22 1 506410 BLK PIPE ST EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 59 2 614101
23 1 618144 1 1/4-1MP HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 60 3 738859
24 2 611124  7/8MJIC=90-1/2MNPT LBO 61 1 615473
25 2 618323 7/8MJIC-45-1/2MNPT LBO 62 2 618486
26 1 503700 PIPE PLUG 1/2ZNPT 5Q HD 63 1 610193
27 1 505110 BLK PIPE ST EL 45DEG 1NPT 64 2 614368
28 3 618322 1 5/16MJIC-1MNPT ADPTR 65 4 618530
20 1 618186 1 5/16MJIC-1 5/16MOR ADPTR 66 4 618546
30 4 618309 7/8MJIC-1 1/16MOR ADPTR 67 1 618109
31 1 506701 SIDE OUTLET EL 90DEG 1 1/4NPT 68 2 611206
32 1 507015 RED BUSH 1 1/2 TO 1 1/4 MAL 69 2 614425
33 1 618178 1 5/16MJIC-90-1 5/16MOR LBO 70 3 614154
34 1 500000 1/2MNPT HEX PIPE NIPPLE STL 71 2 614501
35 8 618574 7/8MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR 72 6 614641
36 1 505213 RED BUSH 1 TO 3/4 BLK MAL 73 1 614152
37 1 618579 1 1/16FJIC SWIV-3/4MNPT

98 =

9/16MJIC-90-9/16MOR LBO

1 1/16MJIC=90=7/8MOR LBO
9/16MJIC-90-1/2MNPT LBO
7/8MOR=1/2FNPT ADPTR

1 5/16MJIC UNION
3/4MOR-9/16FOR ADPTR

CAP NUT .68BFPS NYLON

1 1/4FNPT 4-BOLT FLANGE W/HDW
1 5/16MJIC=90-1 1/4MNPT LBO
1.50 4-BOLT FLG X 1.50 NPTF
16C1T-16FJX-16FJX-25

06C1T-06FJX-06FJX=30 H/A
HOSE, 1 1/4 X 144 2BR RED

06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-38 H/A
06C1T-06FJX-06FJX-45 H/A

HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 AUX DRIVE
HYD TUBE AS5Y 8200 CTRL VLV
HYD TUBE ASSY 8200 RET MANIF

04C1A=06FJX=06FJX=174 H/ A
04C1T-06F JX-06F JX-88
9/16MOR-90-1/4MNPT LBO
04C1A-06F JX-06FJX-133 H/ A
STRAINER 50 MESH NYLON
06C1T-06F JX-08FJX-18 H/ A

9/16FJIC SW RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC BLKHD BRANCH TEE

08C1T-08FJX-08FJX-60 H/A
9/16MJIC-1/8MNPT ADPTR
1/8MNPT RUN TEE-9/16MJIC
9/16MJIC-3/4MOR ADPTR
04C1T=6FJX=6FJX-66 H/A
08C1T-08FJX-08BFJX-132 H/A
04C1T-06FJX-06FJX-221 H/A
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX=139 H/A
10C1T-10FJX=10FJX-276 H/A

04C1A-06FJX=06FJX=114



ABEREVIATIONS

ADPTR - Adapter

DET - Detail

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female 0-Ring

MJIC - Male J.I.C.

MOR - Male 0-Ring
P/N = Part Number
QTY - Quantity
REF - Reference
REQ - Required

ST - Street

SWIV - Swivel

UNC - Unified National Course (Thread)
UNF - Unified National Fine (Thread)
W/ = With

WLD - Weldment
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